In accerdance with Rule
18 7 of the Insotvency
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections §2A,
104A and 192 of the
Insalvency Act 1986.

%

Companies House

LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

*ABKTO2U0"
A36

08/12/2017 #100
COMPANIES HOUSE

1

Company Details

Company number

9850426

Cornpany full rame

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
tondon
W1U TEV
4 Liquidator's name
Fuli name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator’s address
Fulf address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U TEU
6 Period of progress report
From date 02/10/2016
To date 0471072017
7 Progress report
I | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature } % 52/
e e
x x
Dale 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible 1o searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Comparyname  BDO LLP
Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU

Telephone 020 7893 3248

important information

All infermation on this form will appear on the public record

Where {0 send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to rewrm it1o;

The Registrar of Companies
Cempanies House

Crown Way

Cardiff

CF14 30z

Checklist

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing,

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register,

[ You have attached the required documents.

[ The form has been signed.

Further information

For further infarmation, please refer to the guidance at
www .gov.ukicompanieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5828 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
' B DO www.bde.co.uk London W1l 75U
]
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

t set out betow an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act™) and Ruie 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professionat information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Piease note that the Joint Liquidators are appginted over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annuat report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the periad of the liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consotidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary {abour to
commercial and industrial businesses, it appears that each entity had a singie or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity couid claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been availabie if all employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK Umited liability partnership registered in Engiand and Waies under rumber 0305127, 13 4 member of 800 International Limited, 2 UK company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemationat BOC network of independent member firms, A list of members’ names is open to inspection at our
reyistered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. BDO LLP 15 authorised and reguiated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business

-
g

Y.

=5



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited {"CCL"}, which controlied the cash available to each of the Companies
through 2 single peoled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Twao months before the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alona Varon {a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence aliowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into tiquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
agyregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insoivency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into tiquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liguidator.

A consotidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled ¢£2.88m.

HBMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available, The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee {0 HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resoived to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m} into DRP’s client account prior to the liguidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional infarmation in support of the fees. |



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP shouid be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liguidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which witl be rectaimed by the Joint Liquidators), This left a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
¢reditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed ctaims.

subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
{ompanies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
{ompanies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies' assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, ¢£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies,

5. Receipts & Payments

{ attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable,
| trust that the summary is seif-explanatory, but would comment specificalty on the following:
5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

§.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ iegal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liguidations.
6.2, Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidaters will adjudicate upon the claims received befare declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 1764 of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8, Joint Liquidators” Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18,16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now tike to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators' remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be availabie for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerabte time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

[ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section Z46ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, 1 attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention,

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insotvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors befaore they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 dishursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), untess otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficlent creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee s appointed, it wiit
be responsibte for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
comptleting and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. if a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{¢} 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors' rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https: //www.r3.org.uk/what-we-

do/publications/ professional / fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https;//www.gov,ulk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional wark relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http./ fwww.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
janvie.brown®bdo.co.uk,

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insclvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liguidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make & written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b}, {c}
or (d} or a final report under rute 18.14—

(a) a secured crediter;

{b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
att the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or

fe) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by--

(2} providing all of the information requested;

{b) providing some of the information requested; or

{c) declining to provide the information requested,
{4) The office-hoider may respond by providing only some of the information requested or dectine to provide the
information if—

{a} the time or cost of preparation of the informatfon would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or

(d} the office-holder is subject to an obtigation of configentiality in relation to the information.

{5} An office-holder who does not provide ati the information or declines to provide the infarmation must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’® voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
(a} the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the infarmation requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

(14] The court may make such order as it thinks just on an appiication under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses; application to court by a creditor or membar on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are sxcessive

18,34, (1) This rule applies to an apptication in an administration, a winding-up ¢r a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a} the remuneraticn charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18,16, 18.18, 18,19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or
{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.,
(¥4 The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
{a) a secured creditor,
{b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{i} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, ar
{c} in a members’ voluntary winding up-
{1} membaers of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
tii} a member of the company with the permission of the fourt.

3 The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report').



IBDO

Applications under rules 18,34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard,

3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the apptication and of any evidence on which the appticant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i} the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{#i} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f} any other order that it thinks just.

[+3] An arder under paragraph {4){b) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rnule 18,34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3} The appticant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
(ii} the trustee or the trustee’s perscnal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any cther order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4){b} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6 Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limfted & 1,793 other companies
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Total ()

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 1,880,247.64

Bank interest Gross . 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,76%,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

1,935,681.00
Balance In hand 947,549.16

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDOQ LLP
535 Baker Street
London W1l 7EU

Note

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidatars

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissclved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:;

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-37G
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework i5 recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes, BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a tirme costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any lLiquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The repart will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1}  Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they wilt be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories,

2} Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insoivent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, ceuriers, travel [by public transport}, land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc, i each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a2 specific
expense incurred.

3} Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocapying charges, telephone, email and other efectronic communications e.g.
webhaosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 dishursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (Engtand and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The poticy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevaiting rate.

8DO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Coerrespondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted,

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter, This is explained in further detail overieaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is §
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (offiéehotder
No: 15110) of BDO (LP, 55 Baker Street, London, Will 7EU. The Joint Ligquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Yoting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors vating rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain vaiue will be vatued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows,

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors' Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liguidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeat to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in humber of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories,



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15.28.-(1} In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—

(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calcutation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was recelved by the convener—

(i} nat later than the decislon date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{it) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and

{C) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

(3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
(b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office,

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whote or any part of a claim,

{5} In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52{3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) Hfirst exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitied to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcutation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor's claim—
(a) in an administration, as at the date on whith the company entered administration, less—
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

(it} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14,24 or would have been
made if that rule were apolied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a hankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CVA—

{i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{iif) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e) in a proposed IVA—-
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{if) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitiement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointad person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nit.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its vaiue for voting purpeses is the vaiue of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the vatue of the debt for voting purposes is its full vatue without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}(b) of Schedule Bt and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52{2}; and
{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a maratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



(7} Mo vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant), the ciaim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from--
(a) vating in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

(b) casting a vote ane way in respect of part of the value of an entitiement and anather way in respect of some or alt
of the balance of that value.

Reguisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in vaiue) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it
(a} include more than half in vatue of the creditors to whom natice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.
{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-guarters or more {in value} of those responding
vote in favour of it—
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
(c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,
{4) In a proposed CYA a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it,
(5} For the purposes of paragraph {4)—
(a} a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;
{b} in deciding whether a crediter is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affafrs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c) the total vaiue of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.
{6) in a case relating to a proposed VA
{&) a decisign approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than hatf of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.
{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an assotiate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor s an assoctate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the creditors wha are nat associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditars who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisfons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a crediter, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

{2) In 2 proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may aiso be made by a member of the comparny.

(3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may arder another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a2 CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity.

(4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(3) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{2} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6} or paragraph 30{3} of Schedute A1
was filed with the court(a); or
{b) in a proposed VA~

{§} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the

consideration of the praposal required by section 259(1){a) has been given, or

(i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1){b}{b) is made to the court,

(£) The person who made the decision is not personally liabte for costs incurred by any persen in relation to an appeat
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect,

(7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruplcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committes

17.4.~{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to 2 Uguidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the persan has proved for a debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{€) neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been whatly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(i) the proof has been whally rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory,

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under nile 17,17,

Extract from the inseivency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 2467E Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (*P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

(2) The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not ba made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories” meeting uniess subsection {3) applies.

(3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4} if subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.
{5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legisiation, or any order of the court-

{a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a crediters’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a quatifying
decision procedure.

(7} For the purpases of subsection (3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;

(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

() 10 creditors or contributories.
{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class.
(9} in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place}.
(10) Except. as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
8A of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
t  That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

T0 BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etg)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered, Creditors whose debt is treated as a smatl
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9ZLGF6
SOZLGYKE
£9045F6
Ov0LSY6
L6695F6
19L9Gk6
0£995F6
RLLISY6
6595F6
0ra95ke
Z1595¥6
99£95F6
ZLT09k6
68695F6
7Le95¥6
1£595k6
oy 9ak6
298956
68L95¥6
0LL95¥6
88595¥6
00995F6
655956
£8595¥6
SGrIs6
GEZLSKE
T9LLSKE
99LLGt6
960456
LL695HE
LT695k6
FOR9GF6
9£895H6
LE996F6
£€5995+6

Jaquiny 03

PAWI pLTYY 18uaD
PN €1TVY 183U
P3YWIT Z1ZYY jeaua)
POYWIT |1TVY je)ua)
PAAUWNT 0LTVY 1eua)
P3LIT 60ZVY Je3ua)
PaAWIT BOTYY jeua)
PBYWIT £OZVY [RAUB)
POIWIT 0ZVY 1RA3USD)
PAAWIT GOZVY 1eAIus)
PAYWIT FOTVY 1RA3USD
PN £0ZVY 1BUSD
PYWNT ZOZVY 1RAUa)
POANT LOZVY 1RAuaD
P3N OZYY 1R4USD
POUWIT 661V 1223U3D
POYLINT 86 1YV 1RAUSD
PYLIT L6 1YY TRUSD
POYLINT 961 VY 1RAU3D
P3WLT GHLVY 1RAUD
PAUWLT $5LYY [2ua)
Pa3WLT €6LVY 12NU3D
PAWLT 764V 12AUID
POWLT L6 LYV 1RRUSD
POWWLT 06 LYY 1RRU2D
PONWET 68LYY 1eU2D
PRI §RLYY jenua)d
PSUWI /G1YY Jenua)
PAUWIN 981 VY 1R1IL2D
PRI GELVY TRI3U3D
PRAULIT PELVY TRAUSD
PaNWI] £§1VY 1RA3U8D
PANWL] T§LVY RIS
PalWL] L§LVY 1RIUED
pajwI 0gLYY R43U8D

Auedwo)

80k LGF6
L6T1ah6
07156
9ELLGKE
L50Love
009156
COELSKHE
OELLGKE
60ELSPE
1S LLSk6
GoPLGHe
68115k6
97005k6
6966¥P6
0L86¥P6
8t86rPE
SG66FYG
Bre6rFe
L8L6¥¥6
9LLEVFE
8966FF6
L986+r6
2086¢+6
L986¥16
£926¥F6
6696¥6
289616
789616
SELGVIG
6556¥+6
LZZLSk6
061156
S0E15P6
[41%394.]
[4:13304.1

Jaquiny 03

PAIWIT 6LIVY IRNIUDD
PIUNT 8LIVY 1RAUSD
PR £/ 1YY jenua’
pajwl] 9/Lyy jenua)
pajlun 6/IvY enuad
pajl #4iyv 1enual
pajiu ¢/ 1y 1enusd
pajwn z/Lvy 1eijus)
P23l 11y yeliua)
PRAWIT 0L LYY 1R3U2)
PRMWLY 691YY 1eduUa)
P23 §91VY 1RUaD)
palwi) f91yY 1eua)
PaAWL 99| vV 1RIUSD
PaWL] 69l Yy jenua)
Py $91VY 1RIIUDD
PajIWLT £91VY 183U
paNil] 791vY jenus)
PaNIWT L91YY jRJIUDD
PajWL] 091YY 183U3
RN gSLYY 1B1UT
P gSLVY 1eUaD
pauw £GivY 1enuad
Pajui 9g 1YY 1esjual
pajwi qq LYY 1ediua3
PAUWI PS LYY 1RIIUID
P £GLVY JRIUSD
pajlL 76 LYY jelu)
PaWIT 1GLYY [243U2D
Pa3WLT 0S VY 1R4UD
PIRUILT 6P VY JRIU)
Pa)W BPIVY 1eluad
P3a}W] [p VY 1R13ud)
Pa)WL] 9pLyY jeiluad
pajlWi GpIvY 1e0U3d

Aurdwo)

60L15Y6
B9G1G¥6
BESLSHE
LESL5¥6
GHELSFE
0lL6¥F6
6L96¥F6
(441,
LELobPE
1996¥F6
S056¥F6
6G9%kF6
L656k¥6
£9rerre
£5hobPs
F00BPFS
616LFFE
DEBLVFE
PevLipve
FAN 740 dY
L6tivre
€98/t
BLELVYO
9LiLv6
LTTLPPE
[ )
1404440
978GtP6
6LESHP6
1GG5HF6
3% 4 4
BO9GHP6
6LESHP6
FIESHP6
OLELPPE

13quinpy o)

PajILT LYY BIIUBD
PN £RLYY 1RIIUSD
pajl Tk LYV 1R4U9D
PRILWLT LF LYY 1B13U8D
PALLUET OF ) VYV 181U
PALWN 6EIVY 181UID
PONWI BEL VY 1843U9D
PR LE1VY jejul)
PN QELYY JRLUS)
PajiWL] GE LYY 1e3u=])
PalWILY PE LYY TRIUED
pajlwil ££1YV 1edus)
paNwn ZELYY 1e3ua)
payw LELYY 1RuaD
PAJWILT QF LYY 1RJIUID
pajlun gz71vy |ejuad
PaUWILT LZIVY |_3U8D
PAULIIT 9T LYY JRAIUSD
pajllr] G71YY euad
payW pZ1YY 4U8D
palu] £71yy 1eiua)
PRI ZZ1VY 181U
paALW] LZ1YY 1us]
panwIr] OZIVY 1_1uUs)
pajwn 61 Lvy jenuad
PSNWIT g} LYY 1E1USD
PRI £} LYY jRIUSD
PULT 91 LYY jeUSD
P3N $| LYY JRIUSD
PEUNT EL LYY fRIUSD
PSLILT Z1 LYY jenua)
PANUAT L] LVY JenusD
P Ol LYY [BIU2D
P3N 60LVY [BIUSD
P3aNW 8O 1LVY 1e1U2D

Auedwon

88BIFPE
ELOIFTE
0686
0L P6
0EL9VYE
60996
1427 4 041
LOVFF06
1047668
¥oLL006
2987668
6261668
£9Z1L006
1204106
08+E806
£LLIG16
TLLTSLG
TLLTGLG
09516
0£52516
E6¥TSL6
6EFIGLG
Skiiste
EIFIGLe
16916
GTElSL6
8ELlGl6
GrLISie
06Z1516
1ZTISL6
pSEISEE
9BtlGle
LITISI6
BTELSLE
GaLIGl6

18quiny o)

pajwIy Z01VY 18ua)
pajwI] 901vY 1RUaD
PalWIT GOLYY 1RJUSD
P21IUNT $OLYY 1R1IUSD
Pa1WIT £01LYY 181U3D
PANWNT ZOLYY 1eU)
PONWLT LOIYY 1RA3USD
pajWL] vy jenua)
Pajl 9yy 1enuad
pajLL] GV JeJJUSD
PRl $yY 1enUa)
PajWIT £V 1BJIUSD
PajWI] 7YY 12lUaD
pajWIT LYY Jeiusd
pajuwny L zv jRua’
payw ozv 12nuad
payw] §1y 1euad
pawWL] g1y 1RIUdD)
papw iy enuad
papW] 9ly yeiiuad
paNWIT GLY eaua)
panwi 1y (eaua)
pajwn €1 1nuad
paNWIT ZLY 1Rua)
papwy |1y 1esual
papwi] gLy 1ejus)
pajiwL] g¥ 1eIUSD
pajiwi gy jesjuad
pajiwe] /¥ 1enjuad
paNW] 9y enual
paNIWL G¥ 143Ul
palWIL] ¥ jR3UaD
pajiuly gy jenual
pRIW) Ty jenuad
pawL] LY 1eua)

Auedwo)



6L1TVBE
LL0G9L6
6£0691L6
£89¥GL6
6P9%aLe
ZEEPGLG
LLTKGLE
TLLeals
DOObGLG
L9LEGLE
Thoeals
86LE6L6
LOTPGLE
916EGLG
GoTeGle
LIZEGLE
BLBIGLE
GL62Gl6
L9916
869916
SLELGLE
E0T9L66
TE6L166
8509166
[AVATAY)
§LL¥Z56
PeETIG6
L0vTIse
G8R17G6
OorLl0Ge
8141086
£121086
2991066
0EL1066
S0£1066

adquhy 0)

PaULULY 1ag TRSIUT)
PRUWIT OZd j=4uaD
PENUIT 619 1R 1UID
PO 819 TRIUID
PEUWLT Z1g Teiiua)
P 9.g 1eiua)
PRI G1d Yesuad
pajuun) p1g 1eausd
P3UUT €19 jejue)
PRMWIT Z1d 1esua)
psuuny L1g renus)
PRUWY 049 Yraua)
paalwi ag jRaiua)
PSJLUNT Rg Jeslua)
pajwn /g renua)
PAUWLY 9g Yesuad
PRIt 6d jedjua)
pajiwr] ¢y 184033
payun gd resjuad
pajuiLy 7g jenus)
PAWILT | jesjuad
pauIT £SEVY 1eIUaD
PRI ZGEVY tenjua)
P LSEVY RIIUSD
PAjLILT OSEVY RIUBD
paiwil 6rEVY Jesjuad)
PONWIN BFEYY 1R1URD
PRI ZPEVY 1B1UED
PauWL 9pEVY JRIIUaD
PN PEEVY 184U
PRUWN £EEVY 1B43U)
PIULLTY TEEVY 1ejUD
PRuWL) L€YY 1RIUSD
PaWLY 9ZEYY 1RJ3U=D
PRI GTEVY 1R43u3)
Auedwo)

r0L10S6
9491086
IDL10G6
0L£10G6
9478756
€601L0S6
99010566
7880056
ZLL0056
0790056
£8£0056
2100056
296666
9Z666¥5
££pD056
MWEDOGE
£0£00556
£670056
6070056
001946
£609L¥6
GR68L6
9B68LPE
TB6BLFG
BL68LPE
086RLP6
S968.L¥6
BG6RLPE
LPeBLYE
EELbLFS
POT9LPS
9ET9LrE
0S19/¥6
PLLIBYS
SPI9Lr6

Jaquiny o3

PRUWLT $TEVY 1R43u8D
PaWLIT EZEYY 1BV
palu] ZZEvY jRSuRD
paNWIT LZEVY JRIUaD
palwl] oTEVY 13U
PN 41LEVY 1RAUSD
PalWL] ZLEVY 1RIIU)
PaWLT LEYY 1BIUSY
PalWILT CLEYY 813D
PAlWIL] LYY JRIuR)
PINUNT G0EVY 1RSI
P3UW §OEVY 124U
PIUWIT JOEVY 121U
Al gREYY jenusd
pajlwly GOEYY 123ua)
PENWLT LYY 121D
palwi] £0EVY 1B4IU2)
PIYLLT ZOEVY 123U
PalWI] LOEYY |243Ua)
PaHWIT QOEYY 1243Ua0
P pAZYY 1J3UD
P33 86TVY 1RNUSD
paAWL] L6ZVY |P1IUD
PajWIT 967VY 1RIIUID
PLIT GAZYY 124D
PR poZYY 1R1USD
paluL £6ZYV jeU8)
pajwi Zazyy 12juad
paNwILT L6TVY 1enus)
PaJIT Q6ZYY 1eUa)
PRI 68ZYY 12J1U3D
pajiuiL] gezYY 1213uad
paywiY £8T¥Y 1R1UAD
PaLL 98ZVY 21U
Pajlul] GEZYV 1R1US)

Aueduson

(A7) )
609.¥6
LGL1I8P6
LL918F6
L1L18¥6
65E9/6
DEE9LPE
8B19/V6
90292¥6
BELOIFS
8999.r6
9P L6LbE
LLERLPS
6968206
EZ06/¥6
FaZa%:
EGBELPE
LELIBVE
RGRELPE
(R ANA )
6V8ELPE
EL9ELVE
L69€LP6
GLLELYE
LI5TLvh
I9LEL¥6
LL9ELE
LLITIYG
YILELPE
L89¢€/F6
FIRELYE
£99ELk6
S69¢L¥6
GR9ELPE
£99€L76

Jequiny o)

payWLy #§7VY 1R3UaD)
P3LL] £97VY Tenua)
POLLULT 7QTWY (I3
PajLN 1BZVY 1R4U3D
POULLLY 0RZVY Tesluad
panIWI] §/ZvV Jenua)
pauLLY 87V WD
PONLIN £27WV 1R43UaD
paqLL] 9/ZVY Yenua)
PRI GLZYY Jenua)
oI pAZYY (eUS)
PRUWN €LTYY YIUDD
pPIaWN] T/IVY 1eua)
pajwiy LLZyY jenus)
PaN 0£ZvY 1AUSD
PAUWIN 697VY 1D
PR g97vy Jenua)d
pouWIT £92VY jRAUS)
PERUN 997VY 1843U97
PIUWIT STVY 18D
PR 97V 1RJUED
PouLIr £97VY 1R1US)
PauWI T9TVY 1RAUID
PONLIT 19TV 1enua)
PRUWIT 092VV 1043UD
PRALUN 6GTVY JeUD
PaLU goTYY leaius)
pRNWIN 67y 1eIUa)
PajLN 957y 1enjua)
PORLUIT GGTVY 1R13US)
PRI PETVY 1RAIUAD
PRI £5ZYY 1RIUEY
POULIIT ZGZVY 1e43Ua)
PINWIT LS7vY 1BJ3U)
PRI OGTVY 1RIU3D

Auedwoy

6LLYBYE
LOL2P6
vioveve
9EGYBY6
L9ri8re
LLBELVE
FAZAYA L]
9496
WLELPS
L0LELYE
659ELY6
¥aoELPe
0TLELVS
D0RELVE
eP9LLFE
099elrs
96LELKO
BPLELVE
09LELFE
6TLELYE
99 1L9¥6
FAS 4370
YLELS¥E
Z0EL9¥6
0Lk 196
GTr 196
BLELIPE
L5Z19%6
61E09F6
6E0L5¥6
B6635¥6
LP695F6
0L695F6
GL895V6
816956

JaquinN o)

PajLT &FTVY JRIIUSD
P PV 1eNUaD
papW LFZYY 1RIIaD
PaNWIT 9PTVY 1R4USD
PANWIT GHTYY 184D
PONUNT PPIVV 1€03U35
paywy] £PZVY [UaD
PAUWIN ZHZVY 1eUa)
PINWIT LpZVY JenUa)
PINUWLY GHTVY 12IUSD
PaNWI H£ZVV 1BIUSY
PAIWI ZE79V BIUSD
PONWLY Z£2Y 211U
PaW 9E€7YY YeueD
poNwI] GETVY eNuaD
PALWIT FETYY 18UaD
PaNWIT £57VY B4
PalWT ZETYY 1edjud)
Pa3RUIT LETYY [RJIUDD
pajw pETYY 1enuad
papwpT 6ZZvY 1eRua)
PIWWT GTTVV 1eUaD
pajln /ZZvyv 1edjua)d
PaNWI 9ZZVY 18U3D
PajwLY QZTVY 1B1U3D
PN PZTVYV 1euUaDd
pajlur] €77vy 1enu3)
PalI 77ZvY 1e0ua)
pawLy LZTvY o)
PaNWLT OTTVY 1euad
pailwr 6LZYY 1B3U)
pailun gizyy jenuad
Pajlun Z1Zvy 1euaD
PRINN 917VV TeUSD
PaNW GlZYY 1enuaD

Auedusony



2£00056
2650056
Z800056
88IB6KE
9GEREKS
¥IEBGKG
05186F6
91866
T90B6F6
866.6¥6
L06L6KE
G91B6F6
IB0BGY6
1874004
L0LL6kE
86696F6
16696k6
86665
88456F6
¥ LTS676
FGLG6P6
S10L6k6
ZL0L6¥6
900L6¥6
160/6¥6
890L6¥6
880L6F6
L80L6P6
¥LDL6F6
6£0L6F6
GE0L6F6
950£6¥6
TE0L6P6
819/6F6
065.6V6

Jaquinpy 09

PAIWIN 99123 1enua)
P3N 63130 18NQUa)
payuu] $g130 1enua)
PALWLY 912D 1BAUS)
PRI G 3D RIUST
pajw 6123 1eNRua)
PaNWR 95193 1euad
Pal £6123 1equad
pajlwi 75133 1ejus)
pajuI | g3 1ejuad
PN 05107 1eua)
PRI 6F133 10AU3D
PAWN £F12D 1R13U)
PUWLT 91| 2D 1RUSD
PANWA GF|3D yenua)
pa)Wn] #1133 1enuad
Pajuny €100 1edjus)
PINRWIN Ziph 2D 1euad
PaW 1123 1e3u8)
payunT or103 1enuad
W 4¢3 1©NU3D
pajwn 630 1 /U
P3aNWI $E1 33 101JUD
paAlUn ££132 1043us3
papw Zg130 1eusd
PRUWN L£12D 1euad
PARALWLY OF 12D 1043Ua)
PaNW 67132 1BAU)
)W 87133 yenua)
PauI L7133 1e1Us)
Py 971233 1equad
pajwNn 67133 1enua)
pajuu] ZZI2D 1eQue)
paywiy 17130 1equa)
PaWN 0Z120 1euay

Aueduior

£9526¥6
WLL6VE
olLes6re
90vLEVE
860.6¢6
950L6¥6
E60L6¥6
Tr0L6¥6
LEOLGYE
9r0L6F6
TIDLEVE
6T0L6V6
L1SS6V6
£6VS6a
9I¥S6re
08¥G6ré
0£16%16
ris9le
6715916
S.15916
6015916
¥T15916
8015916
SB0S91L6
106¥316
694916
L66¥916
6505916
Prov9Le
£199916
1915916
£ZI59L6
Iris%16
9415916
916916

Jaquiny 03

PaNLL] §1407 JR43USD
PaAWLT 81103 RAUSD
PawWI] 91123 RIS
PallW 61130 1enua)
PANWIT F113D T4
PONWIT €113 1RIUSD
pajW(] 71130 121D
PaMWIT | 110D TRI3)
PauWIT 0LLDD RIS
P 60LDD TRIUSD
pajwI 90103 eI
palWI Z01DD 18U
palWL] #0127 1RHUR]
PaLLI] £QLDD TRIILD)
PaIALL] 7O1DD TR
pajWL] 10130 128D
pajwr pzZo 1BAuUaD
PSW )3 RIS
paNwWL] B13 1R
pajwi] Z13 Jenuad
paywr] 913 TRUSD
PaIWIN GLD TRIUSD
PAUWN F17) 1RINDD
PRILWIN 1D JRAU3D
PaYWNT 7D 1eAu8D)
PajWNT |10 1RAUS)
paaW] 01D 1RAUT
paNWLT 6D YRNIUSD
pajw] g3 1eAuaD
pawwW] £ 1BIUS)
pajW 93 1R3uS)
palWI 63 12483
P3N $3 12Au83
Al €2 T2Ua)
pajw] 73 19ua)

Aueduio)

6605916
LLPOS86
Parsee
090586
06¥8YB6
¥I86rB6
S096186
L996¥RB6
6676¥B6
£E9r6r86
L9r8rE6
G9+8IB6
i gdo gl
Fa gty
99886
6068786
8148¥86
6GFBYBO
S8raree
Porares
6Zr2PR6
LPG8Y86
868K86
FLS8F86
L6ERPE6
99rBFE6
0Lr8FR6
66VRYRE
ELYBYBE
QLeIags
80¥8FBE
S6E8PRE
S8EBPRE
18E8FR6
0658¥86

1aquiny 03

pajue] 1 1enus)
pajlwn Zs194 1@i3us)
panun pe19g 123U
PalUL] £6199 1813080
PaLWLT] £9104 181IU)
PaywW] g1 199 11U
pajiwin 1194 1enua)
pajwi] g1 1gg 1e1jua)
pajwi Giigg 1enlua)
pajuur 1199 1ejuad
pajiu £118d 1eA3Ue)
paj 711499 1.3uad
PIUWIY 111849 181U
pajlWwi] Dl 184 1enuad
PalWI] 60184 1e13UaD
P2 8(lEd 1eduad
palwL /0189 1eus)
pajwI 901gg 1RJ3uaD
pajn q01e8d 1eusd
pajlwun ¥01499 1243uad
PAAWN £0198 1813U85
P Z01Gd 1R13UDD
pPaWIT LoLad 1elued
Pajwi] polgd 1esusd
pajlur) 7agd 1esjusd
paWLr) 1ggd 1es3u3d
payw £49 e.usd
pajyiun g/gg 1edjuaj
PN /84 1RUaD
PalLIA G408 12U
p3jwL] 6/5g el
PajlunT /484 1enuad
pajwL] £/84 1el3uaD
pajiwr] z/9g 1e3ua)
pajiwe] |2gg 1ejua)
Auvedwoy

LIrRIRE
[A4g° 127
6erere6
69886
L1¥aras
TotBhes
0ZeLr86
9L2.1B6
60tHR6
yTrbB6
[A T4
960EVB6
L5TTr86
9riZres
TEL9VBE
[AN 2 qg° ]
LSLEEBE
2846886
£P9IEEBS
9£9EEBO
0b9EL86
TT9tE86
g19£E86
979EER6
9L/6E86
965£E86
6ZBZER6
GOLZEB6
EELZPBE
L6L6ERG
SE9ZERG
618786
98GZERS
719Ze86
GTERE

Jaquiny 6)

P3N 5949 j_us)
pajwn G989 1eAusd
Pa)WLT $944 12USD
Pallwl] €944 183uU8)
pajwin 7994 1eiuad
pallwe] 948 jenusd
PajWI 7584 1eliua)
pajw L5ag 1eliusd
pajiwin 99g 120U
paywn pgg 1euad
Pl 6E4Y JeIUSD
PaLWLY ££44 183U3D
paiwn | gdg 1e43uad
pajiwn 9z7gqg 1eljuad
pajiu] 7749 1enus’d
pajwIn 1zgq 1esjusd
pajiwr] 0zgg 1R3uL)
pauwI 41ad 1i3uaD
pajwi g194 1’a3uad
PANWLT /144 1BJ3UaD
Pl 9148 eauad
PAUWL G1ad 1.qual
PajiW] 198 1ejuad
pajwT £19¢ 1enusl
pa)win 7194 1enuay
pajwy] | Lag 1enuad
P23l 0484 181U3D
PAAWN 68g 1enuas
pailwin gagd 1enuad
pajL /g9 1enusy
palWIL] 58g TRIIUI)
pajwn 5ag yenuad
pallW pRg tRNUad
PRI £gg 1RIUY
paltwL] 7gg 1eJIUIY
Auedwon



12045756
0045756
L6/6766
I6/6T56
0LLSTSE
8945756
/95756
LTLGTRE
£896766
6895756
0895256
8596756
9L96T56
#9566
SP952a6
689766
7879756
027956
1129256
SRT9ZG6
PLLSTGE
LELGTG6
6495756
BY95746
Pa9SZ66
L9V¥TG6
34544
6194766
1696756
0995256
T6l¥Ge
S60PTE6
]34 d= )
PRIFTGE
£90F756

Jaquimy o3

PaNWIT 64199 13U
PaWyT #2195 eJ3ua)
pajlWyT ££199 jeiuad
PalWI] 22100 1eua)
pajuy 1£199 1enua)
paINT 0£1D9 1S3
AL 69499 1RAUED
PANWLT £915D 1AL
PaIILIT 69199 1eua)
PaIILLT $91DT je13UAD
PAULLT 79199 jeijua)
PEIILLT 19199 jesIua)
pPSIWLT 09199 jeijuady
PRI 6619 jeiIua)
P3UWLT 86199 jeiIua)
PaILWE] £G199 1RAILAD
PN 95199 RIS
PONWIT §515D 1RIWAD
POWLY $ELD0 101U
PANWI £6199 1suE)
pajiwI 75190 Yesiuas
PauWIT 151D yeua)
PALIT 05190 Jeliua)
pauw] 67190 Jeliua)
PaJWT 8100 Jeliuey
PAUWNT ZF190 jeljuay
DPEUWIY] 94190 (eAUaY
YUY PRLDD TRAUIY
PRIALE] TPLOD TRILDD
PN Z¥LHD TRAUSD
P OFLDD [RAIUED
PSULILY 6€19D TRIIUE)
P3YWI) 5£199 TR
PRI PELDD RIS
PO3ILLT LEIDD TeSIUE)

Auedwon

986£Z56
IirIse
6.0PZ56
0S6£756
680FIS6
£6E9756
GLOETEH
El0¥Zas
3 A4
£68€746
1G8ETGE
Z79¢756
Z09¢Z56
T05£756
9046756
S696756
8VL6T756
JAYATA"
£Z192%6
6696756
F694256
£896766
P8OV ZS6
LELYZISE
S10rZ56
I5£88Z6
1958876
EEEHBZE
PECHRTE
1578826
09£8826
8510626
040826
¥10L8Z6
¥269826

Jaquiny o)

Pl 0glan 1enuad
PRI 671D TRRUID
pajWLT 87190 1enua)
pajw] £Z199 Jesus)
PAUWLT GZ1DD TRNusD
PRUWNT ¥Z109 1R4uS]
pajuL €7199 1e4jua)
paau ZZ199 1eiuad
P 17190 183ua)
PIULT OTLDD 1B3u3D
PIULLT £11D0 1RUD
PIUWIT 81 1DD teIWI)
PR £) 199 1enuald
P 91190 1e1ua)
PN §11DD 1©°[UID
PaYIN pL1HY JeiuUad
PIWIN £11D9 1R3U3)
PIYWIN ZI199 124ua)
pajwiy 11199 jenua)
PARWET 91499 1eua)
Py 60199 183u8D
PUWIT L3195 1R1ua)
PaUWLT 90109 1RIUdS
PAUWLT +01LO5 11U
P 79109 14U
PILILT (T 14jua]
PayT 515 101U
PINWLT §1D 1R
P £1D 1e1UST
Pajiin] 919 e3ua>
PR §19)eNuD
P P19 1RILSD
paywiy €19 jeluad
paju 719 jenuad
payuL] 119 183U
Auedwo)

610826
9ZLIRTE
[A{TE T
900£826
¥G698Z6
169876
¥9.9826
¥1L9RTS
8/98T6
¥L65RLE
TGRERLG
6209816
0965816
X4 72:413
G965816
89€.816
6045816
LbBSRL6
Zr6581L6
G6BG8LE
1126816
£095816
TLZ/R16
5195816
9809816
SLEVELE
9Lkel6
99ZkeLe
FOOPELE
6BeI8I6
F182816
811816
6b11816
SZ11816
giLigle

Jaquiny 03

PAJNT 019 1esjuay
P3ULIT 69 104U
pajL) g9 1eRuD
PaLILY £6) Te1IUaT)
payw 99 1esjual)
PN 59 1eNUS3
paawi +o tesjued
paw 75 renuagy
palw 19 renusy

paNWI 0Zd renuad

pajlwin 414 1enua)y

PN g4 yenuaj

PaNUA] [14 Yeaqua)

paltwi] 944 1244375

PAUWI £1d Weanuan

paywty 4 1Riuay

padwL] £1.4 1243435

pajiwn 714 1enua)

POMWAT |14 |RAIUID

PAUIT L4 jesIUad
papwL] 64 jesiuay
pajywy g4 jenua)
PIUWILY L4 TR
PAUWIT 94 TenuD
pajuL g4 1eNIUaY
P b4 TRIIUITY
P2l g4 1es3ua)
PINWI Z4 1ejuas
PR 14 1eaguar

pajun pzZd 1edjua)

pajWwn 613 1813ua’
pajlwr] g3 1eijuayy
palun /13 jeauad

PajLUM 913 1eaUD;

PO 613 TeuaD

Auedwon

1601816
¥901816
0EL8LE
¥897816
5047816
9567816
S19Z81l6
irigie
1Ziigle
6ELIBLE
£0Zi8l6
601816
8k0.1816
6960816
£L999.6
1769916
6959916
6479916
LEE99LE
L¥99916
1099916
0169516
8P9916
L5¥9916
L8E9916
££99916
8169916
L6F9916
£6£9916
£€P9916
0629916
1765916
£900056
rL00G6
1866676

JaquinN 03

pajlr] pL3 18U
pepwn £13 1243u8D
pajwr) 713 12Auad
PN 113 jei3ua)
PN 013 1841U3)
PIULINT 63 1RIUD
paNLIN] 83 1@51uaD
PN £3 183U
pauLI] 93 1BNUID
P3N 63 [eiua)
PN 3 121U
pallLL] £3 1813U3)
palw] 73 JBIUa
panWL 13 el
PERWN 070 1BAUIT
PALLIN p1d TeNu)
PN g1 |enua)
Pl 91q 183U
PaaLIT § 1 113U
P ¥14 1e1USD
PaWIL €14 189U
pauWL 714 1enua)
PaWIL 114 122D
pajWIn 014 181D
paVWIT 60 Jeiua)
paNWIT g( 1eJ3ua)
Py £ 1eAuaD
PaMUIY 90 {RAnED
PajLIL G [RAUSD
paLNT #q jeua)
pajweT £ 12ua)
pajwI 1 jp1jua)

PRULILT 02107 Jed3ua)
PALLT 69100 1R1IUST
PRl £9103 1edjua’d

Aueduioy



PBEBLLS
E18L£E6
T89LEE6
£¥605E6
BE605E6
LLELEES
L68LEL6
FIBLEES
TIGLEES
L¥GLEES
9E9/8t6
£09LE86
LBBLEEE
0L605E6
B9LLEES
34433%]
LZPLEES
LIGLEEG
G08/8E6
BLILEEG
IFEIEES
£919£€6
¥BI9EES
96£0tE6
OEELEES
98E1ELS
FE562E6
}1G6ZE6
[:14-T41)
88E6TL6
1ZE6ZES
£6762E6
06T6ZE6
08ziees
t0L1EEh

18quiny 03

payWL 61) 1eua)
PaNWIT g 1) 1eua)
paawI] Z1y 1RJuaD
PajWNT 91y 1eaua)
PaAWIY L) Tes3ua)
pallWI LY Yei3ua)
Il €13 1043u3D
PIUWLT Z1Y 1enU)
pauwLy L)y jesuad
P O1) Yeus)
PENWLT 6} 1eAIUBD)
POINLIT 8 1RA3URD
P ZY 13U3D
PINWI 9y 121U
PaILIT G (esikia)
YWY ¥ 1es3ua)
PaNWI £ Teua)
PANWIY Z) TeAu)
PaWT 1Y 1esIuaD)
paWILT 0Z 1R13U3D
PORWLT 611 1R43U3D
oW GLr 1R
PajWIT 1f 1eAUS)
PoYWIT 91 JesIua)
pajWI GIr jeauad
PAIWIT biC 1eIIUa)
PN €17 1RAIUAD
PaUWIL] ZLF 11U
PaLWI LIF 1e1ua)
paWr OLr 12U
PSAWIT 6 1eIIUD
PAMWLT 21 1RIUSD
pajwWI] 9r 1BJIUs)
POILLLT GF 1BJILaD)
PaINULT T 1BIIUAD

Auedwo)

Or60LEs
£6567€6
LZG6IES
66P6ZEE
L1E6LE6
816786
EL16TE6
6970616
6720676
LET06Z6
970616
9LT6RT6
6898876
Ov98eTs
6298876
£878876
6PS88T6
DESRSZS
GLPRRI6
LLEBRTG
LI£8876
£0ER8I6
6EERRTE
L6E8RTO
£L78826
.7886
909886
£8£8826
0vesi6
818826
18826
9LE8RTA
90£9876
£IE8876
L6TBBTE

Jaquiny o3

pajlwT £f 1eljuad
pajwu Zr teljua)
payun irenua)
pajwin oZ] 1esuad
pajlwey 611 1@43Ua3
pauw) 811 1€uad
padIWLY £1] 1R
pajwi g1 1esual
pajlwi i 1@3uad
pajun £1] 1esuad
pajlue] Z1 1eluad
pajiiy L 1elua)
PUWILT (1] 1R
pajiliey 6l yenual
pajLry gl 181U
pajnur] | 1esjua)
payjwiy 9] 1esua)
pajwL] G| 1eua)
pajwly ¢ 1@13uad
pajwyy 7t 1enuad
payuwi || jenuad
pajl LZH 1enusd
pajuul OTH 1ejuad
paaw gLH 1RIUED
pajwi] gLH (@)
palw £1H 1B4U8D
P33l GLH jesua)
pajwi] gLH 1euad
pajwi #1H 1eljua)
palNT £lH 1BJus3
paywi ZLH 1enuad
pajwn (IH enuasy
pajwi] OLH Ru2d
pajwi] éH 1243Ua0
paywLy LH 1_au8)
Avedwon

8978876
6678876
810626
6158876
ELG88T6
GB9G7G6
LP95TS6
1895256
€£95766
0895756
OEOFZS6
EFOFIG6
GT6ETLG
8768756
6159256
[{AX T4
9879756
1909256
66F9756
SHF9Z66
12 24 TA )
9459256
I6/9756
bEV9TS6
BLEGTGH
1009256
LL59256
LIr9IG66
19%9266
LrI9766
2009756
£9%9256
FEEIISH
6579756
Cr65TS6

Jaquin o3

PaIWILT 9H jRIUSD
P GH enua)
pajln ¢ 1enus)
pajlun 7y 1eJua)
PRy iH 1esu3d
PallWI 6600 RIE)
PalWE] 96690 1R3UaD
Pajlw 64659 1243Ua)
PallW F4695 JeIIUSD
pajw £6609 10IIUS)
PRI 76609 10NU)
P 16690 1eIU3D
PIUWLY 06600 18D
PajlWL] 68659 |R13UAD
pajtwn 1705 R4
Pa)WIT opZOo 1eIIU)
pajLLN £ZD0 JRISD
P33l §£790 1enus)
papwn /£799 1eHUs)
PaUWN 9£795 1eUa)
paylwn SE795 jeuUa]
PaWI] $EZ90 1843UaD
PajlW £E7D5 1e3Ua)
PRI ZETOD 1eIUa3
P 17D 1e1IUS)
P 0CTDD (RS
palwn 67799 1eRU)
pajwin /7799 1elua)
pajlur] 97795 (enua)
pajuwn 7799 1e3ua)
pajwin £2799 1@1u2)
palwn 77709 1e4Ua)
pajwI L7795 1enuad
P33T OZZOD JeIUS
PRI 617D 1R1USD
Aueduwion

9685766
BRLGTGE
7945756
BLLGTG6
&/79756
0986756
£679756
EF857S6
1785756
T6L5756
S9L5756
ZLLEIS6
066756
ZLL5T56
9Er966
¥SZ9is6
6L79756
ZrB5I56
816756
6ELETS6
G6L5756
SELGIG6
6¥79756
BZ6GIG6
0965756
6r6e5T56
£0BGZS6
BGL6756
L 145756
025756
£2L6266
F0LGTS6
6086756
81LGT56
ELLGT56

Jagquiny 0

pajiwi 1799 1813UaD
PN 91299 181UaD
PRI GLZDD 1BIIUST
Pa3II €£1290 184U
pPUWN T1ZDD eI
pajiwe L1799 1enus)
PN 01795 1RIua]
palW 40799 1843ua3
pajw 80790 .U
PajLW L0Z90 jenusd
pajll] 907Ho 1enusd
PaW GOZOD 1RIUED
PAUWRA #0799 10T
paitwL] £0Z99 1ejuad
patw 7ozoo 1eiuad
Pt 66199 1B1USD
PallWi] 86199 10IUSD
PN £61D9 1eUa3
PajWl] 96199 1enua)
Pl 66109 1eAUSS
Pl #6195 1@UID
PaHWIT £6109 1_QUaD
pawly 76109 1enua’
pajiwI 16109 1eRUa)
PRI 06199 1RAUSD
paUU §g199 1eNUa)
pajiwn gR150 1B3ua)
payuw £8199 1813U3D
pajLUl] 8190 1BJUAD
payuwiy 181990 1euad
pajiWi] 08199 1e1Ua)
pAULL] 62 1LD5 jBIUSD
PIWIT 84199 1BJ3UaD
pajwny /£199 jenus)
payWLT 94195 1@NUI3

Auedwon



8EF0S06
LL9LE06
169L£06
£968206
£5159¢6
SLLy9Es
889¥9E6
[45:4 ¢ 11°)
L8T¥9E6
L9ZP9t6
991L¥9€6
99p19t6
9LZIV9E6
vLLP9E6
191¥9E6
D61P9ES
34437]
L6Er9Le
681F9¢6
ZTI6T9E6
LPIT9E6
06079t6
0SEZ9t6
SDIT9ES
£907986
051796
69079t6
S6079t6
00429%6
811796
GG502%¢6
0r0Z9¢6
rr079ts
86+0916
£1r09€6

laquiny o)

PN G eIURD
P3YNT £ JENIUSD
PRI 0 1_IuaD
PIULILT LA RIUED
Payiwi gis jelua)
PAAUWIT 15 1Rluad
paitw €45 jenua)
pajLwil] Zi§ jeaua)
PO |15 Jeaqua)
paUWI OIS 181UD)
pajWwL] 65 eUD
pajwLy g5 jenjua)
PaJULTY /S Tejua)
Pa)WILT 65 Jesua)
pajwiLy g5 jenua)
PajWLT S je1Iu)
P23y g5 jenusd
PajWLT 1S JeNua)
pajwLy o7y resjuad
pajwiy gLy jenvad
PINWLT £ 1Y Tenua)
paywly 9Ly yenuad
PINWIT G LY teniua)
PINWIT 1Y Tedjuad
pauWI £1Y |enua)
PONWIN 219 Teuad
P | 1Y 1esjua)d
PR Q1Y JRUID
PaUN 6y 1eUaD
palw [y j=iua)
pauwn 9 jenuad
PaLN pY TeRU)
Paywry £ 1eiuad
pajum 13 jeduad
pajwLy 070 1=aua)
Aueduioy

65809¢6
66£09€6
6¥P09E6
BPEOYEL
12609€6
YIr9te
SOPQ9E6
68E09¢6
FTEO9EE
80+09E6
SLE09te
S8E09£6
£9£09E6
9098586
I9L86E6
FELBGED
8PL85E6
£6/85E6
#968556
Lri8GE6
09685£6
97.86¢6
D65BSES
Lp985E6
BG9RGED
16985E6
80/8S26
(4471513
1914686
¥BH95EE
BbBISEE
9b695£6
¥L0LSE6
T6695L6
6989586

Jaqump o7

pauwL] 410 1BiaD
papw] gLb jenua)
pawul] £1D 124w8)
pauw] GID 1BUD
payuul #10 1enua)
PaILILT €10 1ea3ua)
payIn 7HD 183u2)
PIUUNT 1D TeNUID
paawn 1Y Tenud)
PRI 61 TRIUD
paywn gb 1enuad
payw £ 1enusd
papwLy 90 enued
paywir] 6 Yenusd
pajywn ¢ 1enusD
paywr] €0 jeRUEd
pajywy] Zb renusd
paywi] 1L reswed
PaMWIL] OTd (e4ue)
P33l Gld 1B1Iu)
papwLY gld 1843uaD
palwL] £1d [R43U8)
Pa3LL] §Ld [RSIUID
PN Gld Je3uad
Pl ¥Ld Jes3ua)
PauIT £1d Jediua)
Py | Ld 1RAIUaD
PaUWLT Qld JR4IUSD
pajiwi] ad jenuad
pauwi £d 1enusd
palWI 94 1eijuad
pal od 1813u3D
paWL £d 1813U3D
PalW Zd 1243U3D
papwWI |d 1eijual

Auvedwon

68lebLe
LhB9GEE
9189656
LTBIGEG
85896¢6
80895£6
£089526
60£75€6
PS/TGE6
19.76¢6
§906¥E6
[A43: 14
ST06VES
BrL6PES
0ilobes
LL06kE6
9606¢E6
WLICES
LbB6PLe
LP605ES
8E6TGES
LILTSES
LS606E6
BLLIGE6
r08ZSE6
r806FE6
1ZLZ686
g 74413
4441}
B9ZLPER
G9LLPES
[ ZAYA4q)
69LL¥ED
6G1LpE6
ETLLPES

1aquiny 03

PalWIT 170 1PAUS)
peLIT 07O 1213U3)
PO 41O 103U
pawWNT 910 12U
Py 10 18iudD
PRI GLO 12D
PN 1O 1EAUSD
PaNWIT £10 18AUSY
PRI 710 1R1UY
P3WIT |10 TRAIUD
PaNWIT 01O 1R1US)
PAILLT 60 1013
PajWly §0 101000
pajwyt £0 jenwas
pajwn 50 1eAua3
PIYUMNT PO TRRLD
PANWIY £0 1eHuED
paYLT L0 jRiIus)
PaII] DZN [RIUE)
oY BN {RIIUBD
PaMWICY ZiN 1RAWRD
pajwr] 91N 1eRuaD
P G4 JRAMRD
PajIy 4N JRsma)
pajwT 4N 123037
pajIT ZIN 1213u3)
PaWIT | IN 1213ua)
PaMWIT 0L 12133
PIMUWLT 6N 12D
PoYWLT 8N 1BUSY
IR WINATTITTERY
pajwIY 9N 1ENUET
palwLT N 1B1 8T
payWIT £N 1813US3
pajwT LN 1eNuED

Auedwiay

9Lipe6
191L¥EE
L001LPEE
BRE0VES
8960+E6
£660PE6
0660PE6
0560FE6
£960FE6
Or605E6
PEGDSED
FA13847
0B6OPEG
EL60VES
RT6OPES
G1605£6
85605€6
¥60SE6
RAGIFES
EET434)
LIDI¥ES
5860¥ES
£E60¥ES
6LL6EER
L6T07E6
1610¥E6
£800¥E6
S900FED
10B6EED
£L86EE6
08/6E€6
1900vE6
£T00vEs
TLO6GEEG
9ZL6EER

saquiny o)

PaYLL) RIW TRUaD
PAULIT G L TeNuaY
PaWILY LW TBUSY
PaMWLY TIW 1RRUSD
PAMWLT Tiw a3
PONWIT | LW 1e3u8)
PRI QLW 1243U3)
PaNWIY 6W 123U
PRI BW IS
PaNWIT W [21U3)
PSILLT GW |eJIUa)
pajiu G |B1IUaD)
PaNWILT by 1ei3ua)
pajunT £W 1B1ILD
AW ZW 1213UaD
palWIY LW 1BUI)
paNw] 077 123U
palwI] 817 1843087
paNWI £17 1803087
PaYWN §17 1e3u8)
pajwy §17 1esuad
ETTARTR RLIMIES)
pajwy) €47 Tewa)
PajWT Z|7 Teayuan
ALl |17 Teayua)
paniwi Ol 1e3ua)
par 67 1ejua)
PalWI g7 1e3ua)
palWI /7] eua)
PO 97 1BIWE)
PN §71RIUI)
palLY b TRV
PN £ 1.1JUDD
PIUN 71 1RA36)
I OTH 1R100D

Auedwon



Li09FP6
L6ELFPG
[A-TA% 4
8L6GEFE
E0LSKE
G9ZEP6
BOBZEPS
G6GTEP6
009L2v6
909LT¥6
SE6BLFO
C6BBEIVG
6906Tr6
S906T¥6
Iro8Ive
69887r6
Z1062¥6
FOLEERS
bIPEERE
[ATA%A £
LBPEERE
6ITEEVS
0FELKE
9tLeré
I616Tk6
£9067F6
61942k6
60676
TE9LTIVE
GLO6IFG
9T9LIv6
050626
Gr6RIFG
LS06ZF6
PLO6IPS

JequinN 03

pajNLIT 7p77 1eIUS)
PN 1F77 1I3USD
PN ObZZ 1RA3UD
PAAWIT 6£77 1013U3)
oI §EZZ B
PoYWIT ££72 Te0IuaD
AW 9E77 113U
PANWIT GE77 1R4IUST
PANILLT $£7Z JEUY
AWK ££7Z TBJIUD
paNwWI] ZEZ7 1e3us)
ALK LEZZ TRJIUD
paWL] OEZZ 1BJIUSD
paNWI] 6772 183U
peILI §777 1RIIAD
P £7ZZ TRU3D
paWI 9777 141U3)
PSILIN G727 1813U3)
PaNWIT 727 eIIUa)
PSWIT £777 1BJ3US)
PONWIT 7727 eJIua)
pajwI 1727 123U
PaNWI 0ZZZ 1RIUE)
PaINLL] 6177 11U
pajuI 8177 1eJUa)
paIL 177 1eJiua7
pajyuuy 9177 1eiua)
PalWIN G177 18438
pAWI P177 101303
pajUNT €177 18U3D
POuWNT Z12Z 18UaD
pasLLIT L177 1eJ3ua)
AW 0177 141093

PaUWIT 677 183D

PalW] 822 1enuad

Auedwo)

BLEBIFG
B6E8TRE
069LTr6
1506ZF6
950616
PERTYE
&FLZ006
L880006
9901868
9162668
99.L7006
GT.LZ006
6616868
DLSELPE
LIvFR6R
61¥5868
00Ere6s
oroZ 106
PLLIT66R
£907868
1997668
6887668
6967006
Z00E668
L9S0E06
LQcabra
L6ZT006
089006
2586006
9L¥LL06
/26106
0ZL9006
CEGLLEE
18.6k06
190668

Jaquiny 0

pawl) £7Z 1e13ua)
PRI 97 121D
paNw] GZ7 121U
pajwil] $ZZ 18NUa
pavwI £72 1e3UaD
pajw] 177 1enua)
pajiur §Z 1BA3US)
paWI £7 1RJIUS)
panuN |72 1243U3D
pauwI 61Z 1243U3D
paNWI £17 1RAUI)
pajwi 717 1enuad
PINWI 117 1enua)
PAUWIY Q47 101U
pauwI] 97 1eIUa)
pajlw(y 67 1eNua)
pajLyT €7 1BJIUS)
PaNWL) gLA TRIU)
paNWI] 9LA TRIIUET
pajLI GLA 1BAUSD
PaMWIT ZLA TRIIUSD
PINWIT | LA TRI3UZ)
PALLT A 1R1IUD)
PaNWIT LA TRIUBD
PONWIT ZA 1243USD
PN LOLXY 1e1ua]
paNwl] £IX 1213u2)
palwWIT #1X 1243U8)
pajwI €1X 123U
PaIWIT Z1X 123U
pajWI QLX 1841Ua)
pajiur gX 1833
pajir £X TEJIURD
paLII GX 1EAUST
paWI bX TenuSD

Auedwo?n)

SLLTI06
SHPEZD6
B968F06
LLLLT6
BrLL6LE
£EL0L16
LBTSGL6
L6ZTG L6
GSeFELE
PISTELS
LE69T16
69EFT16
£L09868
0719206
6206106
7997006
710106
£63668
£75868
£668606
TZ9000s
SEQZID6
850106
£00Z106
ELELLDG
CAL6eR
8BLE006
0875506
08Zv868
LSEPRER
L9LE006
L062668
€I9T106
LEIERAS
0LL0006

Jaqunp 0)

PalWL] £X 1eUaD

pa3LILT 7X jeljuad
PAIMLET LX JeAIuaD
PAIWLT £1M 181303
PAUWLT LM 193U3D
POILT ¥ LM 1BIUSD
PaILLLT ZLM J81IUDD
PAIWLT | LM e1IU3)
PSIWIT B TEIUS)
POUWINT £M 1R13U9D
PaNUIFT GM TeA3USD
PAULINT EM YRAIUSD
PAYIT LM 1RAIUID
PANWILT LZA 1R43U8D
PALIT OLA 1813USD
PANWIT §9A 101U
PANWIT B9A RIS
PaLIT /A 1013UST
PO 99A TRIIUAD
PaILLIT G9A 12IIUaD
PaYLILT £9A JENUAD
PaYWILT Z9A 1RIUAD
PSUWLT L9A 1BUSD
PaUWL] 09A 1BNUSD
P3N 6GA 1RIIUSD
PRI Q5A, 1RIUTY
PAIET £GA TRAUID
POIWF] GEA RA3UBD
PAILIT $GA 1BAIUBD
PaILI £GA 12413
PONWI ZGA 184363
PANWIT 6¥A 1BJIUBD
PRI BPA 1BIIUDD
PANILIT £pA 1RAIL3D
PANUI GpA 121U

Auedwory

9967668
S9EBTO6
LE6TO6E
1506106
L6LRIDG
0SLT668
vrEvile
0660€16
0460716
946116
LSELLLE
£¥6901L6
GES9L06
6LLF906
G665F06
£G9T006
020€006
¥0BGOLE
0£T6L68
65679606
9E51806
6902106
L¥60506
9i¥8¥06
6¥F6668
FLTYARY
gLLLI06
6ZEE006
v19.006
GLL1106
0026668
SZ69006
Orérlie
6EL6G06
8098506

Jaquiny o)

PaNW] GyA 1BIIUED
PaANWL] FYA JRIIUSD
PRAIWEN E¥A TRAIUSD
PANWLY ZpA 1B41UBD
eI LA 1eUa)
P=OLWLT O A 1RIUSD
PSIHULT SEA 1EJ3UBD
PaNWILT ZEA 1B1USD
PSUWIT 9EA TRIIUSD
PaYWL] GEA 1E13USD
PANWILT HEA 12IIUSD
PaIWI €EA JRIIUDD
PaWI ZEA |R3U8D
PAUWNT LEA 1RAUSD
PYLINT OEA 10UAD
PSUWLT £JA TENUD
PULILT P LA 1RRIUSD
P3IWET EJA 1EIUSD
PAYULT ZLA TeRIU3D
PO LA YRAIUDD

PSLLLT 6A 101U

PSMWILT 9A 1813USD

PaLWLT GA 1BIIUSD

PSIUUI] €A 1RIIUD
PalWIL 07N 18U
P BN, \RAUY
PAUWL 210 1813437
PAUWILT 91N TRIIUSD
AW G LN 1eNIUI)
PaWL €101 1013U8)
PajWI] 71N 1e43ua)
palwI) g1n 1eua)

pajlwI] 6 1RJWaD

2w 8N 12413

pajwi gn 1243U3)

Auedwiony



6196EF6
0L68K6
0£G6EPS
0Z56ERe
T6T6EF6
ETEOEPS
90E6EPH
97956¥6
OPLGERS
SB9SERS
TE9GEPS
CBEGERS
P095ERE
7955Ers
VLLSERS
S9LSERS
BIEEEPS
FosEtFs
PEGEEYE
G8Z68r6
29Z6Er6
YaI6tre
19768F6
6ETOEVE
LopaEre
Qlesere
IToLYE
LLS9YPE
99¢5EP6
7585¢Pe
0ERLEPS
TTLLERS
[TELERe
LBI6ERE
Faga)

Jaquiny 03

PanIN DeLZZ enua)
PN 68172 Jeijua)
P 8RLZZ eI
pPajY /8177 1BIURD
PR 981LTT Telua)
PO GRLTT YesjuaD
PaUNT R ZZ Teliual
PajWI €81 27 Tejual
pajlwi] 78177 1043u83
pajwi 18177 1eajus)
pajlui 08177 1eljua)
pajywy 64177 1equs)
Py 9177 1ejus)
paylwy £Z177 1edjua)
P3WIT 9£177 (e1ua)
paylwiy 6/ 177 1edjua)
pPalw +/177 143u3D
Py 77177 1edjua)
P23 L/LZZ jendua)
pa)luin 69177 10U3)
PUWIT 89177 jeiiuald
paju) £91727 1enusd
P3N 991227 1eNUaD
PN 59177 jenua)
pPajiu 9177 Jenuad
DALY £9177 Yenuad
PRI 79127 1@lua)
PN 19177 yesua)
PN 0%177 jeaua)
PN 661727 fenuad
PAYULT 86177 10U
PIYUY £G177 1eljuaD)
PaYUT 95177 1eNuR)
PaYWIN 66177 1eNUa)
PIULAT ¥GLZZ 1R NUaD

Auedwo)

0L 15ey6
BELLEPE
(34234 4
O6TEEVE
PLILERD
WLLEPo
08lEERE
£L0LErs
9R6LER6
96TEVE
GGHTERE
€66BTP
YI8RTY6
L66LT¥6
£206T¥6
LELBTF6
ErL8TIFE
TTLTIFS
£188Z¥6
965LZ76
GEGLZVA
9.88Z¥6
910626
066L2r6
L8GLTIVE
869L7r6
PRGGEYS
C0GEEPS
B9EGELS
DSESEPS
DEESERS
6GLGEPE
S6ZGEYE
STIGEYE
£TIGEYD

JequinN o)

pajw £6177 1enua)
Pa)WI] 76177 1e0wa)
PaUW 1G)ZZ 1BIL2D
PaUWLT DG LZZ |1eWaD
PALWIT 6FLZZ [BI2D
pajluwt §ylLZ7Z 1eiue)
PR [¥)Z7 1eljua)
PRI 9FL27 TequUad
PalWi &) 27 1@USD
PANWI P77 101D
PN £p1L77 10U
pallwy 7#L 77 jesusd
pantwi Ly(77 yenusd
PalW QL 7T YRR
Palll 6LVIZ RIS
pajlwi 9g177 Yeluad
pajwnl GELZZ Tenua)
POAWIET ELZT 103U
papwry gL zZ7 1eswed
padw ZEL 77 1BJquad
panuy Lg1Z7 1enusd
palLy 0£1ZZ enuads
paUWLT 6Z1ZZ 188D
PIlUI] BZLZZ [ejua)
pajy f7127 jelua)
pallll] 97127 jeauad
PaMLT Q7172 (el3uas
Pyl 7177 jeuad
P2l £2177 1euad
pallll] TZ1ZZ jenuad
pafwy L7127 1enuad
PSUWL 0Z1ZZ 1e5uas
P 61172 1RIIUIS
paury g1 12z 1enuved
pauWwLT £11ZZ 1enuad

Auedwo)

675¢Y6
0915¢v6
SPePERS
6L8FEV6
LE9LTKE
F09LTV6
L0946
£806Z16
0888716
LTYLTVO
T9062¥6
1206Z¥6
TLEBTVE
£65LTV6
685L2¥6
Z82RTV6
£90€Ey6
TEOEEYE
TETELYE
JLTLEYE
EILEEYE
LL16Zke
I806Z¥6
809LTF6
6Z06TF6
0L6Z¥6
LLO6THE
£9062¥6
0L062v6
8906Zv6
L09LTY6
95LRTVE
6E06TFE
LEO6TZKS
YLLRIPE

JaquinN o)

paINWT 91177 184U
AW G 177 1e13U3
oW #1177 1enus)
I £1177 1RSI
pAUWIT 71127 1eIU3)
PIWLIT | 1177 RIS
P 0L 177 1R1IUED)
PONWNT 60127 Tenua)
palwIT 80127 1_AU3)
PINWLIT 0122 1RIUSD
PaIILLIT 90477 1RIIUAD)
PaILL] 504 ZZ 1RAUE)
PONWIT #0422 181337
PANWIT £042Z 184U
pallwil] 70k ZZ Yenuad
PA 10172 Yei3u)
pawr) pp1ZZ TRAUS)
PoNWIT 6677 101IU3
PIULI 3672 101302
PEUWI 2627 1eVI3
DIUWIY 9677 10AUBT
P G677 \RNUET
P 4677 1@UBT
PAUWLY £677 0T
PIUW T6ZZ [2AUS)
PIUWLT 1677 [RWST
PANWIT 0627 (BAUST
PaUWIT 6877 (21U
PalWL §R7Z 1RIUED
PaNWLT [877 [RUBT
P G877 [RNUB)
PaWLT $977 [BNUST
paywLT £977 (BAUSY
pajwWLT 7927 1eaua)
PIUWNT 1§77 184337

Auedwon

¥IERLIkS
T6SLTIVG
£BGLTPE
05E8TF6
SIrEERe
peTEEK6
6GEEEVE
EETEEVG
GEQEEVS
LL6ZEYE
8£9/2v6
609476
LL06ZV6
ZLiezre
£8487r6
L6SLZr6
£09.L7P6
8986L7F6
986LIP6
LEBRTPE
FAYTRAL
SE6RTFO
PouLIrb
0788¥6
£69LTH6
L89LTH6
¥T06TFS
S8LLTYE
8GT6EPD
£GT6EVS
ra%6Ere
JAL %% L)
PaCLvbe
DERGHYE
GI6LrP6

laguny o)

PN PRZZ 1RIIA)D
palWI g/27 1enua)
MWL £/77 1R1UR)
AW 977 1RNUA)
palUAT 677 TeuaD
PalWIT #/77 Tenua)
oMW 2477 Telue)
paiuuI |77 1enua)
PeMWI 0£7Z 124Ua)
PEUWIN 6977 TRIUa)
palwWI g7 Jenuad
PaIWIIT 29272 R1JUSD
paWIT 9977 [PAUS)
pawI] 6977 |ei3ua)
pPaNWIT $§77 RIS
paNwi £977 [enjua)
paNWI 7922 [BUaD
W] 1977 Jeiiua)
paAW] 0977 1R13US)
P 4§77 1811U8)
palwiI §577 184U
W /677 1RA1UAD)
PaUWIT 9577 1eaIUa)
PalWI G577 Teiuad
PN $E77 Teayua)
PINWE) £477 Tenue)
palwWI 7577 Tenuay
paNWI 1577 1R
PaYlLN 572 Tesua)
paywILy 6977 Teiwa)
PN [F7Z TR0
paWL] 9b77 Texjua)
pavWN Sp72 TeRUA)
paaul] ph77 1RINAD
POALY] £477 1R1LDD

Auedwon



6809%6
0i609%6
F0609F6
85809+6
96809¥6
598096
66609t6
6096
58096
O¥B0Se
L 1809¥6
94685F6
Z56RGF6
L9809¥6
00609+6
£r809t6
6E8096
25809v6
6r8096
658096
G/B09%6
P6ROIYE
098096
[3X:100 4]
0Z609k6
gr609k6
L8809P6
19809F6
§5809+6
8E609T6
688096
LEGOIE
9¥809P6
89809¥6
998096

Jaquiny 03

PaMILIL QFGZZ 1RAUSD
pajw 6£GZZ IRi3Us)D
PSIMUN] BEGZZ 1RIIUDD)
PAUWINT ZEGZZ RIS
PAIMIF 9£GZZ 1RI3Ua)
PAUWL] GESZZ 1R
PajWI] pESZZ 1BIUA)
paMwIL] £6G77 1RIIU8)
pajLI] ZEG77 TRIIUDY
PaWLYY LESZZ 1R
PaLI QEGZZ Tei3us)
paIlLI 67677 1BIUSD
pajwWI g76ZZ 10U
PaNWI £7GZZ 1eU)
PRI 97GZZ TR4IUS)
PaMWNT G7GZZ TRIED
PaINT $7GZZ TRIIUSD
PSINUN £76ZZ 1RI3US)
Pa I 77627 1RJIU3)
pawI 17627 1esiua)
PRYIN 0ZGZZ 1B1IU)
PaYWNT 61527 18J3Ua)
palWI] B157Z T@3us)
pavWI /1577 Tei3us)
PaMWIT 91677 RIS
pajWn 51577 1RJIUST
PONWH p1GZZ 1BUAD
oW £1627 1013UD)
palwI] 71627 1e1Ius)
PSIILT |IGTZ 1813UaD
paWL] 01627 183Ua3
PajWIL] 40527 MeJIua)
pajlLLT] BOGZZ JeIIUSD
PAUWI] 2067 TeIIUD)
AW 9062 1RIIUa)

Auedwo)

S5Z609v6
r30976
W809¥6
1£609F6
EEB09Y6
[A7 444,
6E95HP6
£P95bP6
Z195kr6
80196
6BGGPFO
9B66LF6
1866EF6
€196EP6
£986EP6
96¥EERS
LGLOFrE
00LOvre
+695¥¥6
GLGEPE
£QGSHFE
G9L0Kr6
briGkr6
LLQ0FF6
£586EF6
TrLEERG
BG6OLFG
9166EF6
9SL6EF6
EELELYE
8596EF6
LrL6ERD
LI96E¥6
L6G6EVE
¥L56EV6

laquiny o3

YW G0G7Z 12J3US)
PIUWIT $OGZZ 1R1IUD)
PaNWIT £0GZZ 1eNIUa)
PalWI] 70577 Teliua)
PaNWIT LOSZZ [823US)
PalLIT 26777 18U
pauwI] 16727 1243usD
PaNWIT 06777 1BIIU3)
PONWIT 68777 (213D
PaNWI §87ZZ 194D
PalWL /RZZZ 1041U)
PaNWLIT 98ZZZ 10AIUD)
PRI GETZZ 1RIIUDD
PIIWNT $BZZZ 10AIUSD
paNwWI £877Z [eNiua)
pajwI 78777 fesuad
Pl 1§777 181U
palLWIr| 08777 1223US)
PaNWIT 6£777 10US)
PSWWIT §272Z 1e13U8)
PONWIT ££77Z 1RI3US)
PaNWIT /777 1@ISD
PaNWIT GL7ZZ 1BIUSD
PENWIT $£72Z 1eIIUaD)
PeNWIT £/777 1043US)
PaNWIT 7/277 104IU)
paNWI |/277 1enua)
paNWIT /722 1RAIUD
PRI 69722 TRAIUSD
paMlWI §97ZZ 10J3USD
PITLWN] 29727 TeAIUS)
PEWH 69777 1RAU)
PONWIT +9777 1@I3USD
WY €977Z 1BIIUAD)
oUW 29777 1elIUa)

Auedwoy

LLP6ER6
Pib6EPE
19E6EP6
8876816
6LI6EVE
61668F6
9BLOEPE
Z000¥6
68G65F6
6EVBERS
TT56LY6
99E6Er6
L1E6EVE
0lE6ES
£6Z6L¥5
L6T6EYD
L6Z6tY6
6626E¥6
[431-134]
Pl
99Z6EFS
LYI6ErS
66Z6Eb5
08BS6EFS
LET6EVE
TLT6EVE
66BLEVE
0%08E¥6
96LLEVS
£79LEv6
LI94%¥6
98L6EFS
GLIGERS
09Z65k6
5976EP6

Jaquiny o)

PONWIT 19777 113U3)
PaNWY] 09Z2Z 1RAUSD
POMWI G777 1EUST
pawi 85727 1eUS)
paNwyT /6777 10D
palwWI 95777 1RAUD)
PaINLIT G677 1eUS)
PajNUIT PSTZZ 1BAIUS)
POIIT £6T77 1BI3US)
pajwI 75777 103U8)
POV 157ZZ 1RID
PaWI] 0S7ZZ 1843uaD
PaIIL] 6#777 101D
pajwWIL] §¥777 1BIUD
PAWIT /#7727 1RIUD
pauwWIT 94777 1eUua)
palwI GpT77 1eUD)
PaNW PPTZZ 101U
pawwWI 4777 18U
PRI ZHTZT 1BIIUSD
PaINUIT |$TZZ 1RHUSD
PRIWIT OFZZZ 18IS
pajyWIT 6£7ZZ 1B1USD
pajLII EZZZ 1B1IUD
paWNT ££777 1813033
P3N 9£7Z7 184U
POMWI] GEZZZ 1RIUSD
PRI PEZZZ 1RIIUS)
PaMwWI] ££777 1R13U8D
pPSNWL] Z£7ZZ 1RAUaD
pauwi (€277 1@AUSD)
paNWI 0EZZZ 1eNIU)
pajlwI 67777 1eUSD
PaNWI §TZZZ 1RUDD
PaIWIT /7777 1eua)

Auedwoy

£9T6EP6
9bTotro
L6T6EF6
fagdiang]
HLT6ERG
LERBYFPE
659vEre
6B9FEYH
899¥E¥6
£99¥EF6
959¥Ere
LITEERG
STVEERG
OSLEEPS
I6LEERG
ELGOER
6556EF6
L685FF6
0LT6EF6
B9T6ERS
bLI6LYO
rrietro
FagAang]
69T6EV6
TGT6EVE
6LLVEVD
859PErs
259PErh
PrIPEYE
969FEFS
LEEEERS
IrLEERS
OFLEERS
GOEEEP6
6OLEEFS

Jaquinpy o)

PaUWIL] 97777 1B
pajWI] 7772 1BJ3US)
PaNWIT $TTZZ 1BIIUS)
paNW £777Z 1RIU3)
PN ZZTZZ TRINAD
PaWILT | ZZZZ 1RAIUD
PaNWIT OZZZZ 1R1IUA])
PONWIT 6LZ7ZZ 1eAIU8)
palWI gL777 1eAUa)
Pl /1777 TedIus)
PaYWILT 91777 [RI3USD
POUWNT #1727 RIS
PaMWI £1777 TRa3
pauWL] 17T 1RiIua)
POUWLT L1772 1RIAD
PRI 0LZZZ 1RIUAD
PO 60ZZZ 1R43UDD
pajwI) §0Z7Z 1043ua)
UL /0777 1RIAD
P 90772 1243u3D)
P GOZZZ 1BI3UAD
PONWILT HOZZZ 104D
palL] £0ZZZ 1eJua)
pawWL] Z0ZZZ 1243ua]
paNwWIY LZZZ 1eNuad
PaNWILT POTZZ 1R43U3D
paNWL 66727 1B43U2D
palwI 86177 1RA3u@)
PN 26172 1RAIUID
PaNWIT 96}77 184U
PaWI §6ZZ 1843U8D
PAIWIN ¥61ZZ 1R43U2D
POIWIT £617Z 1843USD
paNwwI 26122 1R43U3D
palWIY 161727 1RA3U2D

Auedwon



cEITH6
09Z79%6
9ERLIVE
9L129%6
LEDT9¥E
L5029%6
650796
L6819P6
LEBIOVE
T6L19k6
B9L19%6
\TLISKE
9€919¥6
6LLLSYE
09919%6
18919%6
61919%6
610t976
9LL19v6
66919¥6
2LLL9PE
6P919P6
GZ0EI6
8L0EMH6
8196
8/919%6
6rL19P6
7691906
991906
01919¥6
a3
Gi¥9%6
8GEL9PE
OEEL9v6
L0079v6

J1aquiny o)

PaWIT 98977 1e1UaT
PO G977 eljua)
PRILIT $9Z7 10IqUE)
pajw £8972 1RAa)
AW 79927 1e43u3)
PalWIT 8977 {eAUa)
PN 08922 1RNUD)
MWL 67977 1e13U3)
palWNT /977 1e13ua)
pawwL] 77972 Ye1ua3
PaYWLT 9977 112D
PRAUNT 6977 1enuad
PIUWI ¥2977 1RNIUSD
PalWI ££977 1eNUa)
PN 12972 (eijua)
pNWI 02977 TRAUAD
PRUWIN 63977 [B41U8D
pawwIr] 99977 1R431a)
PaWI 29977 103U
pawy] 99977 1enua)
DI 59927 1AL
pawwe $9972 12nus)
PO 79972 YRR
palwy 49977 YeNUE)
PUWIT 09972 121D
PN 66977 10AAD
pPaMWI 85972 1Rnua)
PN (§977 1eNyuaD
PINWLY 95977 1eua)
PaMWIN G597 1B NUAD
PIMWYT #6972 1RNUED
PeNWIT £5977 \©UAD)
POMWIT 76977 1RUED
PAUWLT 16477 1AUA)
POMWLT 6¥977 YeWaD

Auedwoy

25615F6
0L8L9¥6
ZEGL9P6
86£19v6
GL6BSYE
02ri9ve
GSELGYE
9EF 196
C0LE9re
6L089P6
960£9F6
060E9P6
160€9r6
0bBeGPE
06L19v6
SIEL9¥6
960976
GP609YE
89076
0eETI6
B6E6LP6
BLTEGYE
PoL6SHE
L1609%6
LOBBSYE
LP6L9¥6
P9819%6
066856
T8065¥6
POLL9YE
6E065F6
TL63GY6
[agiiis i)
P1809%6
60809¥5

Jaquiny o)

PRUIWI ¥9Z7Z 1B
PaNWI] £F977 113U
PaNWI 94977 1e1ua)
PaIWI G977 1043U3D
PaYWIN #1977 101U
PRI £497Z TRIIUDT
PONWIT 7977 TeNUa)
pIUWIY 1977 TRIIUSD
PILIE OF9ZZ 1RA3USD
PoNLIT 6£97Z Te13U3)
P3MUWLT BE9ZZ TRIIUD)
POUWL] ££977 jE1IU3)
PIUWNT 9E9ZZ 1eAUED
oMW 6£9Z7 |RAIUBD
PIIIWIT $E9ZZ R1FUDD
PaNWIT ££977 1RIID)
P3N ZE97Z 1RIIID)
P LE972 Fenua)
POMWIT 0£97Z 181UD
peNwI $7972 1enusd
PRUWI /7977 10NU8)
PIRWIT 92977 184U
PAUWI 67977 @433
PRUWN 7977 1043U3
PIUWI £7977 101318
PaNWI 77977 enue)
PAUWNT 17977 1BAU)
PNWI 07977 101303
PNUWI 61972 Te13ua)
PAULIE 81977 1B41U3D
PYLILT £197Z 1B4IUSD
PIUWE 91977 1RNUSD
PNWL] 61972 1BIIUSD
PaNWIT 1977 1R1IUS)
PIUW £1977 1013037

Auedwory

10809v6
L4196
0E809%6
SLZ6GV6
SZ80%6
L6096
L6409v6
L1R09%6
908096
£8409%6
£6/09F6
69/09%6
95PaSPe
6IF65P6
EEE6SFO
vL16G¥6
620656
6L065¥6
02656
0L065+6
8568GP6
00685¥6
PSR096
8¥809¥6
69809¢6
188096
6160976
SS609v6
9480976
S160976
¥9809%6
7696576
929656
GEG6SYE
GB965¥6

Jaquiny 03

panwr 21977 jeajua)
pPanwn 1977 1esjuad)
panwn 01927 1e4jus)
Paluny 60972 YeiauaD)
Py 80972 1D
PN [D972 Yenudd)
PR 90977 TRNUD)
PINWT G0977 Tesjua)
PNy $0972 Yesued
Panty £0922 yenua)
pauliy 70977 1eUa)
PauUNT LO9ZZ (BSIUa)
PN 00972 1BJU)
PRUWIT 66677 (U3
Panuwi 86677 1BJ3uad
POUWIT L6677 1RJ3UD
PaNWI 94677 1R43Ua7)
PaNWI] 66577 18U
pajtin p6G77 1Raua)
pajuury £6577 1013ua)
PayIn 76677 1edjual
paiwn] 16577 1enuay
PN 06SZZ 1esIua]
pnLLn 68677 1enua)
P)LN f@GZZ 1ejua)
POLLNY 9BG72 104D
P GRE7Z Teljua)
PayWIN pREZZ 1e43ud)
PaNWIN £QC7Z TR4USD
PRIE] ZRGZ7 TRJUD)
PaIMIE) 18677 Tesjua)
PRI ORGZZ TeNIUD)
PaIWIY 6/677 TRAJUSD
Py 82577 1eus)
paywny L2677 esjua)

Auedwoy

1ZG65Ph
R385 4
[453:1% 4]
g4 184
92065¥6
8E¥LOFE
18EL9P6
Or68srs
Siriové
PSELSRE
FILL9PE
€6E19be
LPELgPE
LA
PECLIPE
SPEESPE
Lov6sth
IZEBGPS
08leasra
G6L6GF6
9L686t6
£0L65r6
LE809%6
706856
958096
680196
626096
26019F6
60196
TE809%6
96096
rEE09PE
LT609P6
08096
PL609YE

1aquIng o7

PaIIT §/677 1P1IUAD
PaMLWILT §/G77 |BAUAD
PaMWI ¥/677 [RRUSD
PN £/677 |RAUBD
PaNWIT 7/G77 184383
palWI] 12627 JRIUaD
paNI 0672 1e1ua)
PSNWIT 69677 1B13UD
PINWIT 89577 1BUSD
paaIrT /9577 1013u33
PINWNT 99577 1RAIUDT
paIwWI §O57Z 12Aua)
PaIWIT $9577 1RAIUBD
PaIWIT 70577 12A1U8D
PINWI 19677 124u8))
PONWNT 09577 1843UD
PIUULT 6G5T 1BNIURD
paNWL] BEGZZ [EIUaT
PIUWT L5677 183D
PSNWLT 95577 1BIWED
PIUWILT 6SGTT BT
PRI #5577 1BIUST
PN £5577 110aD
PajILT 76677 12U
p3NUNT 15677 RIWD
PINWNT DGG7T TRIUD
PANWIL 64677 1RIWSD
AW BHGTT YeNUSD
PANWIL) /4677 YeNuaD
PN 94577 10UD
PaIIWIL] G¥G7Z YeIIua)
PINWIT ¥HS77 103U
palIWL] £pG77 enue)
PaNWIL] ZHGTZ TRINDD
AW LpGTZ YuR)

Auedwo)



9RerRYS
ELTLLVE
LTITLLVG
0¥ LLY6
f0TLLv6
EBTLLPG
[ATAYA L
0ZELLYE
ELTAYA L)
WrTLive
0ZLLiP6
0LZLLkG
GOTLivE
oLZLirG
povLive
GGELLiPG
IELLYE
T0ELLYE
61ZiLLrE
OrELLYE
GLELLYE
gollive
WZLik6
AerAYa 1)
9tI0LV6
E8T0LY6
[AAVAL)
E570LP6
VaTolve
H000L¥E
£500L¥6
BOBAIYE
LERABIPE
£EGL69P6
GERGIPE

Jaquiny o)

P Oeg27 1ea3us)
PARU 67877 1R43U3D
P3N @277 1@13UaD
PAIWN 678Z7 103U
PaNWIT $ZRZZ 1R43USD
P £7877 1843U3D
Pajlu 77977 1843Ua)
PaILWIT 17877 1B813UD
PAWI 07877 10U
PRI 61877 101D
PRWL LE7Z 1RIUSD)
P £1877 11U
P §1BZ7 Tesjuad
PaNWI 51877 1es3uad
PELWIT £18Z7 1eliua3
pajw 71827 1@iuad
paiw] 11877 124uad
PAWN 01877 1_3U)
PaNWIT 60877 jeiuad
P2WIT 80877 1e11Ua)
P2UWE L0877 1enus)
palwn 50877 jejua)
Pajlwiy GO8ZZ 18Nua)
Pl #0877 1ea3ua)
paalwn £0R7Z 1@ua)
P 70§77 1243u0
P3WIT LO]ZZ 1@UED)
PaNWI] 00877 1243u8)
PRVANY 66477 AN
PRI B6LZZ 1RV
PRI £6£Z7 103U
PAIWI 9677 1R1IUD
PaWIN G677 1RIU2)
PN P6LTT TR
PRLUIT £6L77 TRIIUED

Auedwor

946946
90669¥6
094696
r6569¥6
66689F6
£6.8%%6
G/989P6
06985%6
9698916
91989¥6
01989r6
5r989F6
61989F6
L0989b6
D8689F6
9188906
FL6B9PE
189896
2698976
99989%6
965896
E6G89P6
£0989F6
£1989+6
T1LB9¥6
0/989%6
LT989F6
LL9B9FE
LRI
¥a989v6
0E9B9K6
66G89F6
88589k6
L0L89¥6
689896

Jequiny v

pajlu] Z6LZZ 1eauad
pajlwn |6/77 10Us)
PO B6LZZ YRJWED
PajWwi] 68427 1e0ua3
paju] 88477 1e01ua)
pajwn 8477 1@juay
palwry 9g/77 1e13ua)
pajlunry 6g/77 1ejua)
PaNWIT $RL77 184U
pajiwin £8427 1enua)
P21y 28/77 1esua)
pajlw |1B/77 1enus)
P21 0gZzZ 1@3us)
palW] 64477 1e3ua)
paqw g//77 1803Ua)
paNWI /2777 13D
Pl 9£LZZ 1esjusd
pajung GLL77 1edjual)
PN 277 1RIIUSD
P ££277 18307
Pajlu] gL/77 1eaue]
P3UWINT LLL77 fequaD
PajlWwL] 0277 123U
PaNWIL 69777 1B43UID
pailwiy 89/77 1e3uad
PRINLN /9777 1RIIUD
pajllul §9/77 jeliua)
pajlunT $9/77 11U}
PRGN THLTT TRID
PalWL 79277 1RRUSD
Paju 19277 [RHUSD
payw 05277 1enuas
pajwl 654227 1eAuUsd
pajuw) ggl77 1enuad
PajIUNT [G/77 1R1JUBD

Auedwor

09989¥6
£9989+6
059896
265896
80989F6
679896
Fr989F6
L1989%6
S0SE9IPE
[fag¥id ]
SAEEIVE
9SPEIWE
EBELIFE
LITE9P6
ELZEGVE
£11E9¥6
FTIESPS
BLIE9PE
LLOESPE
£90£96
ZEOEIPA
FE0EIPS
Z50E9%6
ELDEGPE
6Z0£9F6
EZOEIFE
LEOEGVE
1Z0E96
SPOEIE
¥B0E9V6
050¢9%6
Ly0E9v6
690£9F6
£50E9P6
$Z0EIP6

Jaquiny o)

PSNWIT 96277 1eAUaD
PSNWYT G5/ZZ 1RIRD
PANWI $G/ZZ 1RIIU)
PAIWIT £G/ZZ 101305
PeIIT 76/7Z 1BAUR)
PaIWIT JGLZZ 1BIIUS)
paNWI 06/77 181U
PaNWI 6§77 1RIUS)
PaNWIL| 8¥L77 1013U)
PINWI LPLTZ 1003030
PANWIT 9777 1RIUSD
POINLIT Gb/77 1813U3)
PANWIT pb/77 101D
PANWIT EV/ZZ 1RIE)D
paNWI] TH/77 101U
PaNWNT Lp£77 1R
PRWW] O¥£ZZ 1R4UD
PAANW) 6€£ZZ 1RAIUSD
PaNWIT BE/77 18AUID
paNWIT Z£/77 18U
PaNWIT 9£/77 1R
P GEL77 1R1IUSD
PaNWIT PELZZ 1E1USD
paNWI £EL7Z RIS
PANWI Z£/77 10U
PONWIT LELZZ 1RIIUSD
PaNWI] 0FLZZ 1RIIUSD
PAMWI] 6722Z 1RI3UAD
PRV, BELTE TRAED
PANWIT £2/77 1RIIUBD
PINWIT 97/77 1813UD)
paNWLT §7/77 1e1u3)
PONWIT 777 1843UD
paNWIL £7/77 1e13ua)
PONWIT 72477 1RIWDD

Auedwo)

or0E9r6
020£9+6
PEOL9YE
LL0E9Y6
1BOEIYE
P90E9¥6
6r0E9F6
090E9F6
W0L9P6
190E9P6
8L0£9v6
SS0E9FE
0L0L9¥6
PELEIVS
LBOEIKE
L80E9F6
890E9¥6
L50E9F6
880L9F6
6E0E9F6
9roL9rs
LT0E9%6
61LE9FE
GEZI9PE
FOtI9ve
Y6096
18LT6
SLOT9¥6
LIVTYYD
L6613v6
26619¥6
886196
SL6L9re
8ELTE
650E9+6

JAquINN 0

PO £72ZZ 1RIUSD
PN 07477 R43U3D
paW] 61277 B3U3D
paIWL §1£ZZ 1R3USD
panwi £1£77 1enuad
panwi 91/727 1e4udd
pAW G1LZ7 Tenjusd
PAILULT 1477 1R1UDD
pauwi €1/77 1eljua)
pajlW] 71/77 1@jual
paywI L1£77 1eusd
panwi 01.£77 1enjuad
pajlwiI 4027 1ejusd
PR QOLTT TRURT
pa1lu L0LZZ 1ejual
pauw] 90£77 |edjuad
P §0LZ7 1euUa
PajWn #0277 124uU8)
pajwn £0/77 1ejuad
palWL ZOLZZ 18jua)
pajwL LOL77 1edjual
pallWwi] go/77 1edjuay
pPaNWL 66977 1843u9]}
pajwi] 86977 183U’}
palwy /4977 1e3uay
PalWN 96977 1RNUa)
PalwWI 66977 1enual
PN $69Z7 103U
PO TH977 TRIWSD
pPalWI 76977 1R43ul)
PaNW | 6977 1eUa3
pauwI 04977 1eua’
pajWI 68977 1813Ua3
pajwI 8977 1equs’
PoyWIN L8977 1B43U33

Auedwiod



1681586
SHZ7586
6617586
2611686
LEELGRE
8rTGBE
6707586
DLETGBE
£GETGBE
GEETGBE
906£586
DBLIGRG
¥917586
PoTISRE
GEPLG86
3681586
STLIG86
I5E7586
DOEELSE
TLEELGE
B£80496
718056
4918046
0066
8410066
$TI00S6
L6P00G6
£620056
$80056
BIEBEYE
£gl86¥e
LTEBSYS
8I1B6V6
90186¥6
96786¥6

Jagunp o3

P gy sduwss] eLasnpuj
PaNWI £ sdwa) jeLsnpuy
paawiry 91 sdwsa] jeusnpuy
pajui] G| sdud] jeLasnpu)
Pa3WL | sdwa, jeuiasnpuy
paywn £} sdway 1eLasnpuy
panwt 71 sdway reLnsnpu)
padunT || sdway eu3snpup
Panwi ¢l sdwsy jepssnpup
pauwI ¢ sdwsa jeLasnpu|
panwiI g sdwa | jeLasnpu|
paywi £ sdwaj yeuisnpu
palwWE] 9 sdwa 1eLIsnpul
pajwi g sdway yeuisnpu)
panwi ¢ sdwa) jeusnpu)
panwn ¢ sdwaj 1eulsnpu)
Paw 7 sdwa) yeLsnpuj
pajwry | sdwa] jeuIsnpu|
PaNWL] 69627 Yenuad
PaMWLT /9677 1R1USD
PaUWILT 99677 1RIUBD
PINWIT 59627 10D
PaNWI 9677 (RIS
PANWI £9677 j@4IU3D)
paRWL] 79677 |RALID
pajWl 19677 1eiua)
P3NWLY 09622 Je1Ua3
PalWN 66627 1enUa)
PaYWIT §G6ZZ RIUaD
PaMIT 26627 1RIUD
P3N 96677 1RnU@)
pauwn 66677 1enus)
paywn] pGa77 RIS
PajWIN £6677 1BNUa)
paaun 76672 Jesjuad

Auedwon

rlelers
SEBLGYE
T18L6k6
GLLLGYE
666L6¥6
29056v6
66056¥6
PEosebe
EL8P6V6
L4
169v6r6
899¥66
099¥6¥6
LL9¥6¥6
SEI6FE
06156¥6
6£05616
LLOG6rE
0GZELSE
Lagrorke
69.LP6¥6
VYBYPEPE
6vLFEPE
a9rébe
LL9r6Pe
SF9L6v6
ERLEVE
65L6P6
¥rilove
SOLL6re
tR0L6V6
2L0L6¥6
£90L6¥6
85146¥6
866¥6Pe

Jaquny o)

pAMUILY 1GETT YRIAD
PajWL] 0G67Z E4Ua)
palun 646277 1B1L3)
AW 24672 182D
PaNWIT 9p67Z 121D
PV G677 18U
PN #1672 1BIUET
PIUWIT £P677 181IUSD
PN Zr677 1207
oMU Li67Z 121337
PANWIT Ok6ZZ 1241087
PaIIT 6E6ZT 124U
pallwi RE6ZZ 18118
PRI ££677 181U
paWI 9E4ZZ 121U
PaILIN G677 1R1IUAD
PaILN PEAZZ 1BIUSD
PaINWIT £E6ZZ TRIIUBT
PN ZE6TZ 121D
PO LEETZ 1R
PalWI 0E67Z 12 IuaD
DAL 47677 101U
pajtuir] 97677 103D
P £T67Z TeNWUBD
paNwIL] 97677 1RLBD
paluL] GT6ZZ 1RUBD
pINWIL] $T6IT 1RIWBD
paIwWIT £Z677 18108
pSIWI TZHTZ 110D
palWI 07627 1R1UaD
pallwI 61627 Yelwad
paaIWLIN 8LeTT 101ua)
POINLIT 91677 1013uB7
AL §L6T7Z 1e4ua)
PN 41677 YEIUST

Auedwo)

160566
[agi g0
8¥orere
679%6F6
L8906V 6
(A& 404
PSSvERS
8800656
L6686
LL663Y6
7900676
18368¥6
£Lo68v0
86/68v6
81£1%6
89€68Y6
LEp6Fe
vélegke
¥i68F6
OED68PE
08688¥6
67068¥6
61068¥6
10068¥6
60058F6
LL068Y6
6906816
80068¥6
10068%6
01068¥6
68688Y6
SDL6RPS
£BL6BYS
Drlegve
BYZ6EY6

Jaquing o)

PENWLY £L6ZZ 1S3
PAUWIEY 11622 1eUaD
PR3WNT OL6ZZ 1eNURD
PRUWN 60677 121UD
Panwn §o6z7 1eaua)
pPaNwIn /06277 043U}
BN 90677 1043027
PejU] 50627 TRIIUST
PERWN] p0627 1013USD
P} £0677 1RAUSD
PRUULT 70627 1elue)
PN L06ZZ 1NUAD
PN g06ZZ 1013U3)
PINUIT 86877 100UdD
P 96877 TRAIUDD
PajLN £6877 YRIUAD
PILLY | 6877 JeUaD
P 6BRZT |RAIUS)
PauWIT gREZZ IR1IUSS
PR3 98877 1R43UaD
paNw] $8877 1241U33
pajny £8877 1243u3
PajLN 78877 1enjua)
pa)WI 18877 Tesius)
Pa)UIn] 08827 10NIU8)
PSIUL 64827 1003U8D
paT 8/827 jesjuad
pajlu /877 fenus)
PSNUILT 9/877 1BNUBD
PRAIULT /877 1RRQUAD
pajwn $/877 1813ua3
pajwiy ££877 yeaqua)
pajWry 1877 tenuad
PAIWIN 0/877 TeNU)
PN 69877 Te.nuaD

Auedwon

lev6aro
6Th6eré
TIE6RYS
07Z6RY6
£0t68Y6
8L168F6
£2068Y6
080686
99068¥6
PED6EPE
£9068¥6
£50686
90686
S8688k6
87I88P6
60686
FrBLBPG
LiTig¥e
GGE/BYE
ePTLBP6
8174806
8£998F6
959986
S0RSSe
1P958¥6
00958F6
9BGLEYE
EhaLBPE
8975806
SL158v6
0L058F6
PELGBYE
590686
L0058F6
bkobBFo

1aquiny 0)

palwWI g9877 184Ua)
PaUWIT /9877 181U
pajun 99877 1e1uad
PalwIIT G48Z7 1BAUFS
P p9§7Z7 jRIUIT
PaLWI £9877 JeIUa3
paw 79877 jeAuad
palWI 19§77 13U
paluNT 09877 JeIUa)
PANWIT 6GRZZ TRIIUB)D
PalLL] 85877 12433
PN G877 1e13u3)
PaNWIT 65877 1RNUSD
PONUWIT #5872 1ENUSD
paNWIT £687Z 1BNUSD
PaNwIT 76877 121U
Pl L6877 |BA3UD
paIWI 0677 1R13u)
PalLLIT 6877 TRIIUDT
oYU 81R7Z TRIUDD
PaNWI L4977 o1
PNWT GFBZZ R
PAIIWILT PHEZZ JRIIUD)
PalWI] €877 1BAU)
PRl 7872 Feilua)
PalWI 1872 Yenua)
POMWLT OFEZZ 1BIIUST
PaNWIT 6£87Z 181D
PRI TSZZ 1B1U3D
PINWIT £7877 18IS
PaNWIT 91§77 1B1SD
P PESTZ JRIIUR)
pajWL ££97Z |RIIUAD
PaNWIT 7£527 1213u2)
PalWIT [£877 18U

Aueduio)



LLED586
66E0586
AGENGRE
0EP0S86
1¥0586
6ZFD5R6
SEF0GR6
£8£0586
9RE0GR6
o056
Sr0536

Jaqunp o)

PIUULT 0F SIIIAIRS 110.Aed IUWIG
PRI 6 SIDLAIDG Yjolkeg juwQ
PAYLLIL RS SEDLAISG Yok W
Pa1IWIT LG S301AI95 J]oAEd lUWQ
Pa1IWIT 95 S331AISS J]0JAEY LULIQ
PaIILIT §§ Sa3IAIaS [j04ARg LULID
P #§ S3DIALSS jlouheg LUWQ
PaWI £5 S9MAIS 11014k lUWOD
P3N Z6 SADIAISS j0IARy LULLD
PaIWIT |G SA3IAISS [jo.Aeq LULLQ
PSHWIT (g S331A135 [j0.Aed LULLQ

Auedwo)

600586
960686
10586
L5¥0586
¥Yor0s86
}8¥0S86
6170586
0ZH0586
8/¥0586
G6EQG86
CHEDSB6
L0686
EEFOGBE
G086
L0¥0G86
£5£0686
LO¥0586
80+0586
£2£0586
9Z¥0586
6E40686
P6E0GER6
96£0686
¥IrOG86
L0686
ELF0GB6
£0r0CRe
99£0486
65¢2e96
6F5iE96
OEZZE96
9661£96
+£99796
PBL9796
1698796

4aquinN o

Paijwir] g 5301AIaS Yj0JARY WD
Pl gk 59MAIBS 110JARd IUWQ
PRYLWITY [ S3DLAIBG Jjoikey LULID
PEHWIT gy S33AIBS |j01ARd WG
PRIy Gy S30LAIBS [IDMARY JUWQ
PRI b S3LAIIS (10JARd ILWD
pAILWI] £ $30AlaS (10.eg LW
pajIWI] 7P SIDIAISS 1j0JARd LUWQ
pajwry Ly S30LAI3G Yi0JARg (ULID
PajLLI O S324AIBS (j0.ARY ULID
PajIWLT 4§ 5IIAISS |J0JARd WIWQ
PajWL] gE S3AIAS 10JAB lUWD
painLLT £§ $3I(AIRS 104K ULQ
PalluL] 9¢ S3DIAISS 110JABY lULID
ALY GE 533LAISS 110144 ULIQ
PaWI g $3D1AIBS |0JARY (LG
pajlwL] £€ SadlAAS Tj0.hey UG
Pl ZE 53DIAIAS 1j0JARY UG
PajWI L $9IAISS N10IARY JUWG
PAUWIT OF 5991A435 N04ARY 1UWO
PajILLI 67 $ADIAIAS ]0.JAR IUWG
PAILIT £7 SBOIAIAS T104AR WD
PaliWT 97 5221A3S T10.fEd WD
PaMLLLT 67 533LAIBS |0ARY LUWID
pailuil] 7 S3aAIBS |0JAkg LUWIQ
pauwiL £7 59914135 N|0sARg JUWID
PRI, T SBDAIAS YOJARY UL
palILI |7 SADLALSS N0JARY IUWD
P3N 6} SADIAISS NoUKRd WD
PRI §) Sa0LAISS Jl0Aed UWID
PaWI F| 530LAISS |10JABY (WO
PAWI 7| 530LAISS [10JARY UG

POLLULT 4 S30LAISS (10JAR LUILD
pajiLI g 5321135 N0JARd WG
PALLLIY G SADLAJSS 110JARd HLUO

Auedwoy

r189796
99796
008796
LBELLBE
7048486
BIEL/86
01£8.86
Fei8i86
058486
SrZLIB6
65£8.86
¥IiBL86
BLLBLB6
T6LBLR6
£ELLLRG
860./86
Pr69.86
GG89/86
2659/86
5¥99.86
199/86
9799/86
59486
C848.86
0412186
LELG/86
QLEGIR6
07rsi86
9507586
LEPISEE
107586
8107686
061586
G161586
7161586

JaquinN o3

PAILWI £ S30LAIAS |0JARY LUIWQD
palllI 7 SadLa1ag J1eIARd WO
PaILLLI | 801G 1104ARd LUWID
pajwt] g sdway 1euisnpuj
panwi g sdwa jeisnpuj
panwiy g8 sdway yeunsnpuj
pajtwi] 7g sdway yeussnpuy
pajwn 1y sdwa) yeussnpul
pajlu og sdwa] yeusnpu)
pazWL] 62 sdwia) 1eLIsNpU)
pawi] g/ sdwia) yeu3snpuj
paywy /7 sdwat yeussnpu|
pajwi 92 sdwa 1euasnpul
pajjwi] 5z sdwia) 1eLIsnpuj
pajwi] b2 sdwa] 1eunsnpul
pawi £/ sdwa] jeuisnpul
pauwi 7z sdway jeussnpu)
panwi i sdway yeLisnpul
payiun o sdway yewnsnpup
pajw 69 sdway yeuIsnpu
pajlw gg sdwa) 1eLsnpu|
paaiLn £9 sdwa) 1eLsnpu|
paaLN 99 sdwal 1eLISRPUY|
paaiw 69 sdwa) 1eLIsNpU|
pauwWI #9 sdwa 1eLIsNpu|
pauw €9 sdw) eLsnpu|
paULIN, 79 sdwa L YeLISORUL,
pa3WLT L9 sdwa] 1eLsnpul
paaIWL] (9 sdway [eLIsnpul
PanwL 4G sdwa) jeLishpul
pajwty gg sdwa 1eLnsnpul
paw] /G sdiwa] JeLasnpu|
panwi 95 sdwa eLIsnpu
pajwl gg sdwa) euishpu)
pawL 6 sdwa) eLIsnpul

Auedwon

1107586
2602486
61E1586
8577986
£6L1586
FoEISE6
8BEISR6
£LETGR6
0127586
207586
65E2586
1GEZ686
012586
95TIGRG
6807586
Th07586
8971486
81EZ486
GTEIG86
5677586
GBTTGRG
TLETG86
0857586
2042586
6071586
BBFISBG
LPTIGRE
GETTSRE
9ZITGRG
EIZISR6
1657586
P09I586
LLLTSR6
DZ0ZSRE
L9EZ586

laquiny 03

pajw g6 sdwa} 1euIsnpul
palur] z6 sdwal 1euisnpu|
panwi 1§ sdwa] 1ewisnpul
pajw pg sdwa | yeLnsnpul
pauwi 6p sdwa | euisnpll
paywi gy sdwa L 1euisnpu)
pajwi £ sdway jeuisnpul
palw] g sdway jeuisnpu)
pajnwi gp sdway yeussnpul
palWL] #r sdway YeLIsnpU)
patiwL] g sdwaj Jeuisnpul
paw 7y sdwal 1eLIsnpy|
pajwr L Sduwa 1eu3snpuy|
paywi pp sdwa| yeuasnpul
panwiy g¢ sdwaj jeLnsnpu|
paywi g¢ sdwia | jeuIsnpu)
paywn /g sdwal 1euIsnpu)
pajiwi g€ sdway jeuIsnpu
patury g¢ sdwa) jeuiasnpu)
papuwn pg sdway jeuisnpu)
paawiI g€ sdwal jewIsnpu)
pajwi zg sdwa) jeuasnpuj
paauury g sdwa) jeuasnpul
panwi pg sdway jeuisnpu
panwry 7 sdwa yeuisnpu|
pajiwi gz sdwa jeu3snpu)
payui, £7 sdwal euasnpuy
pajlwi 97 sdwa 1ep3snpy|
paywn 67 sdwa] yeLsnpu
pojWwN 7 sdwa 1eLsnp)
pajwn £7 sdwa 1eLIsnpuj
pauwr) 7z sdwal jeLsnpu)
payiwn 1z sdwa jeLnsnpul
pajwir oz sdwa 1eLsnpuj
pawWN g sdwa] jeuisnpu|

Auedwod



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Compantes

Client Name Co Number
Centsal ¥61 Limited 9013058
Centrat ¥33 Limited 39R4IST
Central W17 Limited 5217272
Central B12 Limited 53761
Central X5 Limited 9045781
Centrat G1 Limited 9284778
Centrat G10 Limited 9287029
Centrat G11 Limited 9286924
Centrat G132 Limited 9287014
Centrat G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 8286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gé Limited 9284954
Central G7 Limited F287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited F2871248
Central §2 Limited 9166938
Central D& Limited 9166479
Central £11 Limited HiB2684
Central E12 Limited 9181302
Central E13 Lirnited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 918109t
Central £15 Limited 181128
Central £16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 9181143
Central E18 Limited 9151187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Centrat E2 Limited 9181048
Centrat EZ0 Limited 9182883
Central £3 Limited 9181094
Centrat E4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limited 218113%
Central B Limited 181121
Lentral EV Limited 181441
Centrat E3 Limited NE2615
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Cantral 1 Limited F1BAUGH
Central F10 LImited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 185941
Centrat Fi2 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 185708
Centrat F14 Limited 5187368
Central F15 Limited 183965
Lentrat Ft6 Limited 9187423

Lentral F4 Limited ¢184375

Client Name
Centrat F5 Limited
Certral Fé Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Centrat G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Centrat G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H41 Limited
Central H1Z Limited
Central H13 Limited
Centrat Hid Limited
Centrat Hi5 Limited
Certral H16 Lisnited
Central H17 bimited
Cerral H18 Limived
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limfted
Lentral K20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Centrat H5 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central H7 Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central 11 Limited
{entrai 110 Limited
Centrat 111 Limited
Lentrat 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Lentzal 114 Limited
Central 115 Uimited
Central 12 Umfted
Cencral 14 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Cetwral 16 Limited
Centrat 17 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9486086
9485615
S18TITR
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
9188267
9288334
9282333
9288561
9288352
4268513
9288306
9288336
9288341
4288384
9288401
9288387
9288606
9188176
9288273
9258391
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
926629¢
9288268
268297
9288323
9288377
9288689
9289234
9290246
9290237
9290229
9200269
288351
9288475
9188530
9288549
9238483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

entral CC151 Limited 0.10

C

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4,99
Centrat AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.30
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.30

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Centrat AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central Z289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 72632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 72862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 27246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 22640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central 22876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 72942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
219.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49 .81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA2Z55 Limited
Central AAZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 27965 Limited
Central 27770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central Z231 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ2153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13,44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central 72638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AAZO4 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central 2Z595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central 77682 Limited
Centrat AA205 Limited
Central CC*32 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Centrat Z295 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central Z2776 Limited
Central 72739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AAZ275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24,99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25,63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central 77782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central 77265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central 22539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Centrai Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 77834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central 7796 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 72824 Limited
Central AAZ89 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central Z791 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central 72605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central Z7955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central Z2Z174 Limited
Central 27773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central Z2961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central Z260 Limited
Centrai C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Centratl AAZ76 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central §3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central SB Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43,02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 77907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ2747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 imited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 77292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZB10 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43,94
43,96
43.98
44,02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
43.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Centrat GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ81¢ Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central 27923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central Z2774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Centrai CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central 27218 Limited
Central 27807 Limited
Central 22956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central 2283 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
21.5%
51.63
51.97
32.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
5317
33.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
34.46
54.49
54,52
54.53
54.57
54.59
24.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54,97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 27523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AAZ61 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central 22857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central 77789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 22594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central 27122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 27966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Lirmited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central 77762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central $15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central 27738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central 27501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central 22908 Limited
Central Z7808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Centrat AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central Z2542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Centrat GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
21
28
.28
.29
41
43
.43
.53
71
a7
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central Z2852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Centrat GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central 22951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central 22207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central 72622 Limited 63.93
Central KZ Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ2749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BR31 Limited
Central 22522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 22254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 27248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ2730 Limited
Central 22840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AAZC1 Limited
Central Z2889 Limited
Central 22818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 72844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central 22821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central €19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central 72879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Centrat B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72,79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central 77506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ2822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central AAZ36 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ2162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central 2Z709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central O6 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central 27958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central 2Z49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
73.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
759
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 2Z952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880Q Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central £Z768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 27249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZB59 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 27545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payrol! Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.3C
B0.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81

81
&1
81
81
81
81

.00
.00
81.
.22
.29
.30
.42
.48
71

82.06
82.12
BZ.14
82.24
82.28
82.3C
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
35.00
85.39
35.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central 22830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 22232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central 7768 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51

86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51

88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central 27198 Limited
Central 22171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central 772666 Limited
Central Z221 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Centrai ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central Z7224 Limited
Centrai C20 Limited
Central 22829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Lirnited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central 22750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91

91,
.54
.62
91.
.68
.69
.76
78
.85
.88
.91
.98

91

91
91
9
91
91
91
91
91

.07
29

52

64

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
3.1
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
34.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central 77787 Limited
Central 77544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central 77112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central Z7959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Centrat W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central 22582 Limited
Central 227217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central 72839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central 724 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central Z7Z715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central 2787 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central 22759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 22941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 7Z574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 72928 Limited
Central Z2657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.33
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
10420
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104,97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central 27204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 22888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 22624 Limited
Central 27581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Centrat 77936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Centrat ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Centrat ZZ228 Limited
Centrat ZZ42 Limited
Centrat ZZ946 Limited
Centrat D11 Limited
Centrat ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 27722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
78
87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 72901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central 27806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central 2225 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited
Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 772252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ7939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AAZ265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited
Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central 22268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central 27602 Limited
Central 27608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
12.9
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
16,22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118,17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central 2784 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central 22883 Limited
Central BBt Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Cmini Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 22202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central 77697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ7949 Limited
Central £10 Limited
Central 7764 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central 7Z34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 77920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Centrat GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central 22957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 22945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.43
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central 22969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V&7 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AAT70 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6é Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central 7Z128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central 418 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central 77187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59%
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134,72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135,21
135,38
135.45
135.5%
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central 2798 Limited
Central 77692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central AZ0 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central Z2627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 27962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ2734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central 22223 Limited
Central 22721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 77926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41

137.41

137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41

151.38



Central 7782 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central 22702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AAd Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central 22678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 22599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ5C Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Centrat ZZ40 Limited
Central 2Z613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 27227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61

209.09
216.01

216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41

225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21

233.22
23419
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245,19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01

248.38
248.94
250.61

251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central 22117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central £Z598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Centrat ZZ134 Limited
Central 77625 Limited
Central 72642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284,55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
29410
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 27235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 772260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central Z743 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central Z2190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central Z2690 Limited
Central 72534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
44423
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central €16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central Z2Z723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Lirnited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Centrat GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 22953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V&5 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Centrat 72555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central 22745 Limited

454,26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.0%
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Centrat GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central 77893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AAZ57 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61

624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71

770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5S Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temnps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Centrat ZZ99 Limited
Centrat V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industriat Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Centrat V32 Limited
Centrat GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
830.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974,51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
tndustrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG98% Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
industriat Temps 20 Limited
Central 88117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Centrai BB108 Limited
Centrat BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Centrai 83118 Limited
Central 8B10C Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central M9 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central B8113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industriat Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



Bupunday

1190 Jesaudn

[ri<iid] oL

. g

[ 1325 1Y UBLSLINGHE

SE0LY P 0L WN
[T 68°0LF'¥TY [T oF '€} oD O5'6ZE'LEL | O 1AL o589 [T 00'0LE 05'C OLLLROrT | OF98F sresi 1T [ 55wre
B O¥T SLIYEL 6% SLLEY Sy 00571 [T 00'01€ a5t 0O0ES 1 [T+ o0 Bve'S 5L
L7 113 01152109 $0°608°1 ovEl prat] CUWYDIL | G698 ooy ok ) 01°60L'SET ] SIS SHSCSRE | 5S°9EL
00°95¥ 00'bes 054 00 LZE oL 00EsT 050
SLENY o0ReE'e 006t 00'5L0'S 05°7E BOE'E 959

3 3iR0L £IN0H 3imeL snoy 30}, SINOH 11908 ok 0L | fnoy 3 ey IR0 5 7EI0L snoH

TN BOLVHLSINWGY ¥OVHRYW
FOVEIAY TVLCL ONYND 44YLS ¥IHIO HOLYULSINTHGY YOINTS ANYLSISSY HIONHYW HINIAYE

ARxrns y Bupueg
Judwueddy Lo stng

woidisasag

LT JaGUIBAON pT 01 9107 9G0IDQ & POLIB DY) 10} F|quayddy saiey pue padiey) awyy jo Arewwng

uOlIEPINDIT AIRIUNIOA, SIOUPBLT UL Lje - SAuedwod JI0 1L B PRIMUIT LV [RHWAD

¥ xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insotvency {(England

and Wales) Rules

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state totai amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
(if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

Total amount of claim, inciuding any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to whictt the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting),

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcotm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.




